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Intended Use:  
Wrist Sleeves- Protect the wearer from abrasions and contusions. 
Wrist Support- Helps support weak or injured wrists. 
Compression Gloves- Provides compression and support for weak or 
aching hands and wrists. 

How to Apply:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Wrap around wrist.
2.   Adjust as necessary for firm, comfortable fit.

How to Apply:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Slide support over wrist.
2.   Position so that support is comfortable over wrist joint.

How to Apply:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Insert fingers into glove.
2.   Fasten Strap around wrist for firm, comfortable fit.
How to Apply:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Pull elastic loop over hand.
2.   Wrap strap around wrist while pulling elastic loop tight.

How to Apply:  (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Insert thumb into loop.
2.   Wrap support under wrist, then over the top of wrist.
3.   Fasten support for firm, comfortable fit.
4.   Adjust as needed.

How to Apply:  (6906)
1.   Position splint on top of hand and bead-filled wrist pad under 

palm.
2.   Slide hand in glove inserting thumb through opening.
3.   To wear on opposite hand, turn glove inside out.

How to Apply:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Place hand in sleeve.
2. Slide hand in sleeve inserting thumb through opening.

**CAUTION:  These products may contain natural rubber latex which 
may cause allergic reactions.  
Some products constructed of a neoprene blend may cause skin 
irritation.  If rash develops or pain persists, discontinue use and 
consult a physician.

CARE:  Hand wash in cold water with mild detergent.  Do not use 
bleach or fabric softener.  Rinse thoroughly and air dry.

Notice: Should any serious health related incident occur with the use 
of this device, please notify the manufacturer identified on the label 
and the competent authorities of your country. 

WRIST SLEEVE Neoprene Blend  **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
WRIST SUPPORT Elastic   **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
COMPRESSION GLOVES  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
WRIST SUPPORT W/LOOP ELASTIC   **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
WRIST SUPPORT WRAP  Neoprene Blend   4505, 6290, 
6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557 
COMFORT WRIST SUPPORT  6906  
WRIST SUPPORT Adjustable   75138, 75139

Vorgesehener Verwendungszweck:  
Handgelenkbandagen – schützen den Träger vor Abschürfungen und 
Prellungen.
Handgelenkbandage – stützt geschwächte oder verletzte Handgelenke.
Kompressionshandschuhe – bieten Kompression und Stützung 
geschwächter oder verletzter Handgelenke.

Anlegen des Produkts:    (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Wickeln Sie die Bandage um das Handgelenk.
2.   Korrigieren Sie den Sitz so, dass die Bandage fest und bequem passt.

Anlegen des Produkts:   (76058, 76059)
1.   Schieben Sie die Bandage über das Handgelenk.
2.   Platzieren Sie die Bandage so, dass sie bequem über dem 

Handgelenk aufliegt.

Anlegen des Produkts:   (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Stecken Sie die Finger in den Handschuh.
2.   Fixieren Sie den Gurt so um das Handgelenk, dass der Handschuh 

fest und bequem anliegt.

Anlegen des Produkts:   (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Ziehen Sie die Elastikschleife über die Hand.
2.   Wickeln Sie den Gurt um das Handgelenk, während Sie die 

Elastikschleife festziehen. 

Anlegen des Produkts:  (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 
94557, 75138, 75139)
1.   Stecken Sie den Daumen in die Daumenöffnung.
2.   Wickeln Sie die Bandage zuerst unter und dann über das Handgelenk.
3.   Fixieren Sie die Bandage so, dass sie fest und bequem sitzt.
4.   Korrigieren Sie den Sitz des Produkts nach Bedarf.

Anlegen des Produkts: (6906)
1.   Positionieren Sie die Bandage so, dass sich die Schiene oben auf 

der Hand und das perlengefüllte Polster unter der Handinnenfläche 
befindet. 

2.  Schieben Sie die Hand in den Handschuh, wobei Sie den Daumen 
durch die Öffnung stecken. 

3.  Zum Tragen der Bandage an der anderen Hand stülpen Sie den 
Handschuh um. 

Anlegen des Produkts:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  Legen Sie die Hand in die Bandage.
2. Schieben Sie die Hand in die Bandage, wobei Sie den Daumen 

durch die Öffnung stecken.

**VORSICHT: Dieses Produkt enthält natürlichen Latex, der allergische 
Reaktionen hervorrufen kann.  
Einige aus einer Neopren-Mischung hergestellte Produkte können 
Hautreizungen verursachen.  Beim Auftreten eines Hautausschlags oder 
bei anhaltenden Schmerzen das Produkt nicht weiterverwenden und einen 
Arzt aufsuchen.

PFLEGEANLEITUNG:  Waschen Sie das Produkt von Hand mit einem 
milden Waschmittel in kaltem Wasser.  Verwenden Sie weder Bleichmittel 
noch Weichspüler.  Spülen Sie es gründlich ab und lassen Sie es an der 
Luft trocknen. 

Hinweis: Sollten es infolge der Verwendung des Produkts zu 
schwerwiegenden Gesundheitsstörungen kommen, benachrichtigen Sie 
bitte den auf dem Etikett genannten Hersteller sowie die zuständigen 
Gesundheitsbehörden Ihres Landes.
 

HANDGELENKBANDAGE Neoprenmischung   **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
HANDGELENKBANDAGE Elastisch   **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESSIONSHANDSCHUHE  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
HANDGELENKBANDAGE MIT ELASTIKSCHLEIFE    
**961, **6281, **6281ML 
HANDGELENK-STÜTZBANDAGE  Neoprenmischung    
4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
KOMFORT-HANDGELENKBANDAGE 6906 
Verstellbare HANDGELENKBANDAGE   75138, 75139

Beoogd gebruik: 
Polssleeves – beschermen de drager tegen schaafwonden en kneuzingen.
Polsbandage – helpt bij het ondersteunen van zwakke of geblesseerde 
polsen.
Compressiehandschoenen – bieden compressie en ondersteuning voor 
zwakke of geblesseerde polsen.

Aanbrengen: (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1. Om de pols wikkelen.
2. Naar behoefte verstellen voor een stevige, comfortabele pasvorm.

Aanbrengen: (76058, 76059)
1. Bandage over de pols schuiven.
2. Bandage zodanig plaatsen dat deze comfortabel over het 

polsgewricht past.

Aanbrengen: (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 6904, 
6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1. Vingers in handschoen steken.
2. Band om de pols vastmaken voor een stevige, comfortabele 

pasvorm.

Aanbrengen: (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1. Elastische lus over hand trekken.
2. Band om de pols wikkelen en elastische lus tegelijkertijd strak 

trekken.

Aanbrengen:(4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 75138, 
75139)
1. Duim in lus steken.
2. Bandage onder pols en daarna over de bovenkant van de pols 

wikkelen.
3. Bandage vastmaken voor een stevige, comfortabele pasvorm.
4. Naar behoefte verstellen.

Aanbrengen: (6906)
1. Spalk boven hand plaatsen. Met kralen gevulde polskussen onder 

handpalm plaatsen.
2. Hand in handschoen schuiven met duim door opening.
3. Voor gebruik aan andere hand, handschoen binnenstebuiten keren.

Aanbrengen:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  Hand in sleeve plaatsen.
2. Hand in sleeve schuiven met duim door opening.

**LET OP: Dit product bevat natuurrubberlatex dat allergische reacties 
kan veroorzaken. 
Sommige producten die van een neopreenblend zijn vervaardigd, kunnen 
irritatie van de huid veroorzaken. Als huiduitslag optreedt of de pijn 
aanhoudt, het gebruik staken en een arts raadplegen.

ONDERHOUD: Met de hand wassen in koud water met niet-agressief 
wasmiddel. Geen bleekmiddel of wasverzachter gebruiken. Goed spoelen 
en aan de lucht laten drogen. 

Kennisgeving: Mocht een ernstig gezondheidsincident plaatsvinden in 
verband met het gebruik van het hulpmiddel, wordt u verzocht de op het 
etiket vermelde fabrikant en de bevoegde gezondheidsautoriteiten van 
uw land hiervan in kennis te stellen.

POLSSLEEVE neopreenblend  **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
POLSBANDAGE elastisch  **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
COMPRESSIEHANDSCHOENEN  6905ML, 6908ML, 
**6901, **6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 
6905, 6908, 67987ML
POLSBANDAGE MET LUS ELASTISCH  **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
POLSWRAP neopreenblend 4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 
6290ML, 94557
COMFORT-POLSBANDAGE  6906
POLSBANDAGE verstelbaar  75138, 75139

Uso previsto:  
Fundas para muñeca: protegen al usuario de abrasiones y contusiones.
Muñequera: ayuda a dar soporte a las muñecas débiles o lesionadas.
Guantes de compresión: proporcionan compresión y soporte para las 
manos y muñecas débiles o doloridas.

Modo de empleo:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Envuelva la muñequera alrededor de la muñeca.
2.   Ajústela según sea necesario para obtener un apoyo firme y 

cómodo.

Modo de empleo:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Deslice la muñequera sobre la muñeca.
2.   Colóquela de manera que esté cómoda justamente debajo de la 

articulación de la muñeca.

Modo de empleo:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Introduzca los dedos en el guante.
2.   Apriete la correa alrededor de la muñeca para que quede firme y 

cómoda.

Modo de empleo:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Pase el bucle elástico por encima de la mano.
2.   Envuelva la correa alrededor de la muñeca a la vez que aprieta el 

bucle elástico.

Modo de empleo: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Introduzca el dedo pulgar dentro del ojal.
2.   Enrolle por debajo de la muñeca y después por encima.
3.   Apriete para que facilite firmeza y comodidad.
4.   Ajuste según corresponda.

Modo de empleo:  (6906)
1.   Coloque la férula encima de la mano y el acolchado relleno de 

gránulos debajo de la palma de la mano.
2.   Meta la mano en el guante, insertando el dedo pulgar a través de la 

abertura.
3.   Para usar en la otra mano, voltee el guante al revés.

Modo de empleo:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  Ponga la mano en la funda.
2. Meta la mano en la funda, insertando el dedo pulgar a través de la abertura.

**ADVERTENCIA: Estos productos pueden contener látex de caucho 
natural que puede causar reacciones alérgicas.  
Algunos productos fueron fabricados con una mezcla de neopreno que 
puede causar irritación en la piel.  Si se produce urticaria o si el dolor 
persiste, suspenda el uso y consulte a un médico.

CUIDADO:  Lávese a mano con agua fría y un detergente suave.  No 
use blanqueador ni suavizante de telas.  Enjuáguese completamente y 
séquese al aire libre. 

Aviso: En caso de que se presente algún incidente de salud grave 
relacionado con el uso de este producto, informe al fabricante identificado 
en la etiqueta y a las autoridades de salud correspondientes de su país.

FUNDA PARA MUÑECA Mezcla de neopreno  **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
MUÑEQUERA elástica **76058, **76059, **94058, **94059, 
67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
GUANTES DE COMPRESIÓN  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
MUÑEQUERA C/BUCLE ELÁSTICA   **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
VENDA MUÑEQUERA Mezcla de neopreno  4505, 6290, 
6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
MUÑEQUERA CONFORT 6906
MUÑEQUERA Ajustable   75138, 75139

Tiltænkt brug:  
Håndledsmanchetter – Beskytter brugeren imod hudafskrabninger 
og kvæstelser
Håndledsstøtte – Hjælper med at støtte svage eller tilskadekomne 
håndled
Kompressionshandsker – Giver kompression og støtte til svage eller 
tilskadekomne håndled.

Anvendelse:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Vikl rundt om håndled.
2.   Juster efter behov for at få en fast og komfortabel pasform.

Anvendelse:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Træk støtte over håndled.
2.   Anbring således, at støtte er komfortabel over håndledet.

Anvendelse:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Indfør fingre i handske.
2.   Stram strop rundt om håndled for at få en fast og komfortabel 

pasform.

Anvendelse:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Træk elastikløkke over hånd.
2.   Vikl strop rundt om håndled, mens elastikløkken trækkes til.

Anvendelse: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Indfør tommelfinger i løkke.
2.   Vikl støtte under håndled, derefter over toppen af håndledet.
3.   Stram støtte for at få en fast og komfortabel pasform.
4.   Juster efter behov.

Anvendelse:  (6906)
1.   Anbring skinne ovenpå hånd og den perlefyldte håndledspude 

under håndflade.
2.   Træk hånd i hanske med tommelfinger igennem åbning.
3.   Vend handsken på vrangen for at tage på den modsatte hånd.

Anvendelse:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  Anbring hånd i manchet.
2. Stik hånd i manchet og indfør tommelfinger i åbning.

**FORSIGTIG: Dette produkt indeholder naturlig gummilatex, som 
kan forårsage allergiske reaktioner.  
Visse produkter, som er konstrueret af en neoprenblanding, kan 
forårsage hudirritation.  Stands brug og rådfør dig med en læge, hvis 
du får udslæt, eller det bliver ved med at gøre ondt.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE:  Håndvask i koldt vand med mildt 
vaskemiddel.  Brug ikke blegemiddel eller skyllemiddel.  Skyl grundigt 
og lad lufttørre. 

Bemærk: Skulle der opstå en alvorlig helbredsrelateret episode 
i forbindelse med brugen af denne enhed, bedes du underrette 
den producent, som er identificeret på etiketten, samt de relevante 
sundhedsmyndigheder i dit land.

HÅNDLEDSMANCHET Neoprenblanding  **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
HÅNDLEDSSTØTTE Elastik   **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESSIONSHANDSKER  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
HÅNDLEDSSTØTTE M/ELASTIKLØKKE   **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
HÅNDLEDSSTØTTEBINDING  Neoprenblanding   4505, 
6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
KOMFORT HÅNDLEDSSTØTTE  6906
HÅNDLEDSSTØTTE Justerbar 75138, 75139

Utilização Prevista:  
Mangas de Pulso – Protecção do utilizador contra escoriações e contusões
Suporte do Pulso – Para suporte de pulsos fracos e lesionados
Luvas de Compressão – Confere compressão e suporte a pulsos fracos 
ou lesionados.

Como utilizar:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Envolver à volta do pulso.
2.   Ajustar conforme necessário para ficar bem apertado e confortável.

Como utilizar:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Deslize o suporte sobre o pulso.
2.   Posicionar de forma a que o suporte fique confortável sobre a 

articulação do pulso.

Como utilizar:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML) 
1.   Introduzir os dedos na luva.
2.   Aperte a faixa à volta do pulso para que fique bem ajustada e 

confortável.

Como utilizar:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Puxar a argola elástica sobre a mão.
2.   Envolver a faixa à volta do pulso e puxar a argola de elástico 

firmemente, ao mesmo tempo.

Como utilizar: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 75138, 
75139)
1.   Inserir o polegar na argola.
2.   Envolver o suporte por baixo do pulso e, em seguida, por cima da 

parte superior do pulso.
3.   Apertar o suporte para que fique bem ajustado e confortável.
4.   Ajuste conforme necessário.

Como utilizar: (6906)
1.   Posicionar a tala em cima da mão e a almofada de pulso com 

recheio de grânulos sob a palma da mão. 
2.  Calçar a luva fazendo deslizar a mão e inserindo o polegar através 

da abertura. 
3.  Para usar na mão oposta, virar a luva do avesso. 

Como utilizar:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  Colocar a mão na manga.
2. Deslizar a mão na manga ao inserir o dedo polegar através da 

abertura.

**ATENÇÃO: Estes produtos contêm borracha látex natural passível de 
causar reações alérgicas.  
Alguns produtos fabricados com uma mistura de neopreno podem causar 
irritação cutânea.  Se surgir uma erupção cutânea ou se a dor persistir, 
interromper a utilização e consultar um médico.

CUIDADOS:  Lavar à mão com água fria e detergente suave.  Não usar 
lixívia ou amaciador de tecidos.  Enxaguar exaustivamente e secar ao ar. 

Aviso: No caso da ocorrência de qualquer incidente grave relacionado 
com a saúde devido ao uso do dispositivo, queira notificar o fabricante 
identificado no rótulo, bem como as autoridades competentes no âmbito 
da saúde do seu país.

LIGADURA PARA O PULSO de material que contém 
neopreno **400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
SUPORTE PARA O PULSO Elástico **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
LUVAS DE COMPRESSÃO 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908,  
67987ML
SUPORTE PARA O PULSO C/ARGOLA DE ELÁSTICO 
**961, **6281, **6281ML 
BANDA DE SUPORTE PARA O PULSO de material 
que contém neopreno  4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 
6290ML, 94557
SUPORTE PARA CONFORTO DO PULSO 6906 
SUPORTE PARA O PULSO - Ajustável 75138, 75139

Uso previsto: 
Protezione per polso – Protegge da abrasioni e contusioni.
Tutore per polso – Aiuta a sostenere l’articolazione del polso in caso 
di indebolimento o lesione.
Guanti di compressione – Offrono compressione e supporto 
all’articolazione del polso in caso di indebolimento o lesione.

Come applicare:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Avvolgere intorno al polso.
2.   Regolare secondo necessità, affinché il supporto calzi bene.

Come applicare:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Tirare il supporto sul polso.
2.   Posizionare il supporto in modo che calzi bene 

sull’articolazione del polso.

Come applicare:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Inserire le dita nel guanto.
2.   Fissare il cinturino intorno al polso affinché il supporto calzi 

bene.

Come applicare:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Tirare l’anello elastico sopra la mano.
2.   Avvolgere il cinturino intorno al polso, tirando l’anello elastico.

Come applicare: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Inserire il pollice nell’anello.
2.   Avvolgere il supporto sotto il polso, quindi sopra la sommità 

del polso.
3.   Fissare il supporto affinché calzi bene.
4.   Regolare secondo necessità.

Come applicare:  (6906)
1.   Posizionare la stecca sul dorso della mano e il cuscinetto 

ripieno di sferette sotto il palmo.
2.   Infilare la mano nel guanto inserendo il pollice nell’apertura.
3.   Per indossare il tutore sull’altra mano, rovesciare il guanto.

Come applicare:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  Infilare la mano nel supporto.
2. Introdurre bene la mano nel supporto inserendo il pollice nell’apertura.

**ATTENZIONE: questo prodotto contiene lattice di gomma naturale, 
che può provocare reazioni allergiche. 
Alcuni prodotti che contengono neoprene possono provocare 
irritazione cutanea. Se l’eruzione o il dolore persiste, interrompere 
l’uso e consultare un medico.

CURA DEL PRODOTTO: lavare a mano in acqua fredda con sapone 
neutro. Non usare candeggina né ammorbidente. Sciacquare bene e 
lasciare asciugare all’aria. 

Avviso: in caso di incidente grave con ripercussioni sullo stato di 
salute, notificare il produttore identificato sull’etichetta e le competenti 
autorità sanitarie locali.

SUPPORTO PER POLSO - In neoprene **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
SUPPORTO PER POLSO - Elastico   **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
GUANTI DI COMPRESSIONE  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
SUPPORTO PER POLSO CON ANELLO ELASTICO 
**961, **6281, **6281ML 
CINTURINO PER POLSO AVVOLGIBILE - In neoprene   
4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
TUTORE PER POLSO 6906
SUPPORTO PER POLSO – Regolabile  75138, 75139

目標用途：
腕部護套 – 保護穿戴者免受擦傷和挫傷
腕部護托 – 幫助支撐脆弱或受傷的手腕
壓縮手套 – 為脆弱或受傷的手腕提供壓縮力和支撐。

如何使用：(400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.  纏裹腕部。
2.  根據需要進行調整，以達到牢固和舒適為準。

如何使用：(76058, 76059)
1.  把護具套在手腕上。
2.  調整位置，使護具舒適地覆蓋腕關節。

如何使用：(6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.  把手指插入手套。
2.  圍繞手腕裹緊綁帶，以牢固舒適為準。

如何使用：(961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.  把彈性套環穿在手上。
2.  圍繞手腕裹好綁帶，同時拉緊彈性套環。

如何使用：(4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 75138, 
75139)
1.  把拇指插入套環。
2.  把護具纏在手腕以下，然後繞至手腕頂部。
3.  緊固護具，以牢固舒適為準。
4.  根據需要進行調整。

如何使用：（6906） 
1. 調整手背上的夾板和手掌下方微珠填充護腕墊的位置。 
2. 在手套內滑動手部，使拇指穿插通過開口。 
3. 如需在另一隻手上佩戴，請將手套內層翻到外面。 

注意：此類產品可能含有天然橡膠乳膠，可能會引發過敏反應。有
些用氯丁橡膠混合物製成的產品可能會導致皮膚不適。如果出現皮
疹或疼痛持續，請停止使用並向醫生諮詢。

護理：在添加柔性清潔劑的冷水裏手洗。請勿使用漂白劑或織物柔
化劑。徹底漂洗並晾乾。

護理： (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  將手放在護套上。
2. 手在套內滑動，使拇指穿過開口。

**注意：此類產品含有天然橡膠乳膠，可能會引發過敏反應。  
有些用氯丁橡膠混合物製成的產品可能會導致皮膚發炎。  如果皮膚
炎症加劇或疼痛持久不消失，請停 止使用並向醫生諮詢。

護理：  在冷水中用溫和的洗滌劑手洗。  請勿使用漂白劑或織物柔
化劑。  徹底漂洗並晾乾。 

注意：如果在使用裝置時發生任何與健康相關的嚴重事件，請通知
標籤上注明的製造商以及您所在國家有管轄權的衛生當局。

 

護腕套（氯丁橡膠） **400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
彈性護腕  **76058, **76059, **94058, **94059, 67725ML, 
67728ML, 67729ML 
加壓手套  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, **6903, 
**6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
護腕附帶彈性套環   **961, **6281, **6281ML 
包裹型護腕（氯丁橡膠）   4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 
6290ML, 94557
舒適型護腕 6906  
可調式護腕   75138, 75139

Avsedd användning:  
Handledsskydd – Skydda bäraren mot skrubbsår och blåmärken
Handledsstöd – Ger stöd åt svaga eller skadade handleder
Kompressionshandskar – Ger kompression och stöd åt svaga eller 
skadade handleder.

Gör så här:    (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Vira runt handleden.
2.   Justera efter behov, så att skyddet sitter fast och bekvämt.

Gör så här:   (76058, 76059)
1.   Dra skyddet över handleden.
2.   Placera skyddet, så att det sitter bekvämt över handleden.

Gör så här:   (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   För in fingrarna i handsken.
2.   Sätt fast remmen runt handleden, så att skyddet sitter fast och 

bekvämt.

Gör så här:   (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Dra den elastiska slingan över handen.
2.   Vira remmen runt handleden medan du drar ordentligt i den 

elastiska slingan.

Gör så här:  (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   För in tummen i tumhålet.
2.   Vira skyddet runt handleden och sedan över handledens 

ovansida.
3.   Fäst skyddet, så att det sitter fast och bekvämt.
4.   Justera efter behov.

Gör så här:  (6906)
1.   Placera spjälan på handens övre sida och den kornfyllda 

handledskudden under handflatan. 
2.  För in handen i handsken med tummen genom öppningen. 
3.  För användning på motsatt hand, vänd handsken med insidan ut. 

Gör så här:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Placera handen i ärmen.
2. För in handen i ärmen och tummen genom öppningen.

**VAR FÖRSIKTIG: Denna produkt innehåller naturligt latexgummi 
som kan framkalla allergiska reaktioner.  
Vissa produkter som är tillverkade av en neoprenblandning som kan 
förorsaka hudirritation.  Upphör med användningen och sök läkare vid 
hudutslag eller bestående smärta.

UNDERHÅLL:  Handtvätta i kallt vatten med ett milt rengöringsmedel.  
Använd inte blekmedel eller mjukgöringsmedel.  Skölj noga och 
låt lufttorka. 

Obs! Om en allvarlig hälsorelaterad skada skulle uppstå när du 
använder den här produkten ska du kontakta den tillverkare som 
identifieras på etiketten och den behöriga hälso-/sjukvårdsmyndighet 
i ditt land.

HANDLEDSSKYDD manschett Neoprene-blandning  
**400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
HANDLEDSSKYDD Elastiskt   **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESSIONSHANDSKAR  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
HANDLEDSSTÖD M/ ELASTISK SLINGA   **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
HANDLEDSLINDA Neoprene-blandning  4505, 6290, 
6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
BEKVÄMT HANDLEDSSTÖD 6906 
HANDLEDSSTÖD Justerbart   75138, 75139

용도:  
손목 보호대 – 찰과상과 타박상을 방지해 줍니다.
손목 지지대 – 약하거나 부상을 당한 손목을 지지해 줍니다.
압박 장갑 – 약하거나 부상을 당한 손목을 압박하고 지지해 
줍니다.

사용법:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.  손목 주위로 감싸십시오. 
2.  불편하지 않게 필요에 맞춰 조정하십시오. 

사용법:  (76058, 76059)
1.  손목 위로 보호대를 밀어 넣으십시오. 
2.  손목 관절 위로 불편하지 않게 보호대를 놓으십시오. 

사용법:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.  손가락을 장갑 안에 넣어 주십시오. 
2.  발목 주위로 끈을 묶어 단단하면서도 불편하지 않게 하십시오. 

사용법:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.  신축성 고리를 손 위로 잡아 당기십시오. 
2.  신축성 고리를 단단히 잡아 당기는 동안 손목 주위를 끈으로 

감싸십시오. 

사용법: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.  엄지 손가락을 고리에 삽입하십시오. 
2.  손목 아래에서 보호대를 감싼 다음 손목 위로 감싸십시오. 
3.  보호대를 단단하면서도 불편하지 않게 묶으십시오. 
4.  필요 시 조정하십시오. 

사용법: (6906)
1.  손바닥 밑에는 구슬로 채운 손목 패드를 손등에는 부목을 

놓습니다.  
2. 엄지손가락이 구멍을 통과하게 끼우면서 장갑에 손을 

밀어넣습니다.  
3. 반대편 손에 착용하는 경우, 장갑을 뒤집어서 사용합니다. 

사용법: (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   슬리브 안쪽에 손을 놓습니다.
2. 엄지손가락이 구멍을 통과하게 끼우면서 슬리브에 손을 밀어 

넣습니다.

**주의: 이 제품에는 알레르기 반응을 일으킬 수 있는 천연 고무 
유액이 들어있습니다.  
네오프렌이 섞인 일부 제품은 피부 자극을 유발할 수 있습니다.  
발진이 생기거나 통증이 계속되는 경우, 사용을 중지하고 의사와 
상담하십시오.

관리:  찬 물에 순한 세제를 풀어 손으로 세탁하십시오.  표백제나 
섬유 유연제를 사용하지 마십시오.  완전히 헹군 후에 자연 
건조하십시오. 

알림: 본 장비의 사용으로 심각한 건강 관련 사고가 일어난 경우, 
라벨에 있는 제조업체와 현지 국가의 보건 당국에 알려주십시오.

 

손목 슬리브 네오프렌 블렌드 **400SM, **400MD, **400LG, 
**400XL 
신축성 손목 보호대 **76058, **76059, **94058, **94059, 
67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
압축 장갑 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, **6903, 
**6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
손목 보호대 (신축성 고리 포함) **961, **6281, **6281ML 
손목 보호대 랩 (네오프렌 블렌드) 4505, 6290, 6290C, 
6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
편안한 손목 보호대6906 
조절식 손목 보호대    75138, 75139

目标用途：
腕部护具 - 保护穿戴者免受擦伤和挫伤
腕部护套 - 帮助支撑脆弱或受伤的手腕
加压手套 - 为脆弱或受伤的手腕提供压力和支撑

如何使用：(400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.  绕在腕部。
2.  根据需要进行调整，以便能够牢固而舒适的戴好护具。

如何使用：(76058, 76059)
1.  将护具滑到手腕上。
2.  进行定位，以便护具能够舒适的覆盖腕关节。

如何使用：(6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML) 
1.  将手指插入手套。
2.  系紧手腕周围的系带，以固定腕关节，舒适的佩戴护具。

如何使用：(961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.  将弹性套环套到手掌上。
2.  绕好腕部周围的系带，拉紧弹性套环。

如何使用：(4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 75138, 
75139)
1.  将拇指插入套环。
2.  绕好手腕下方的护具，然后绕到手腕上方。
3.  固定护具，以便能牢固而舒适的佩戴护具。
4.  根据需要进行调整。

如何使用：（6906） 
1. 调整手背上的夹板和手掌下方微珠填充护腕垫的位置。 
2. 在手套内滑动手部，使拇指穿插通过开口。 
3. 如需在另一只手上佩戴，请将手套内层翻到外面。 

如何使用： (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   将手放在护套上。
2. 手在套内滑动，使拇指穿过开口。

**注意：此类产品含有天然橡胶乳胶，可能会引发过敏反应。  
有些用氯丁橡胶混合物制成的产品可能会导致皮肤发炎。  若出现皮
疹或持续疼痛，请停止使用并向医师咨询。

护理：  在添加了柔性清洁剂的冷水里手洗。  请勿使用漂白剂或织
物柔化剂。  彻底漂洗并晾干。 

**注意：如果在使用设备时发生任何与健康相关的严重事件，请通
知标签上注明的制造商以及您所在国家有管辖权的卫生当局。

 

护腕套（合成橡胶）  **400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
弹性护腕  **76058, **76059, **94058, **94059, 67725ML, 
67728ML, 67729ML 
加压手套  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, **6903, 
**6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
护腕加弹性套环   **961, **6281, **6281ML 
包裹型护腕（合成橡胶）   4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 
6290ML, 94557
舒适型护腕 6906 
可调式护腕   75138, 75139

Προβλεπόμενη χρήση:  
Καλύμματα καρπού – Προστατεύουν το άτομο που τα φοράει από εκδορές 
και μώλωπες
Περικάρπιο – Βοηθά στην υποστήριξη αδύναμων ή τραυματισμένων 
καρπών
Πιεστικά γάντια – Παρέχει συμπίεση και υποστήριξη σε αδύναμους ή 
τραυματισμούς καρπούς.

Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Τυλίξτε γύρω από τον καρπό.
2.   Ρυθμίστε όσο χρειάζεται για σταθερή, άνετη εφαρμογή.

Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Περάστε το υποστήριγμα πάνω από τον καρπό.
2.   Η τοποθέτηση πρέπει να γίνει με τέτοιον τρόπο ώστε η στήριξη να 

είναι άνετη στον καρπό.

Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Τοποθετήστε τα δάκτυλα στο γάντι.
2.   Σφίξτε τον ιμάντα γύρω από τον καρπό για σταθερή, άνετη 

εφαρμογή.

Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Τραβήξτε τον ελαστικό βρόχο πάνω από το χέρι.a
2.   Τυλίξτε τον ιμάντα γύρω από τον καρπό καθώς τραβάτε τον 

ελαστικό βρόχο ώστε να είναι σφιχτός.

Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 
94557, 75138, 75139)
1.   Τοποθετήστε τον αντίχειρά σας μέσα στο βρόχο.
2.   Τυλίξτε το υποστήριγμα κάτω από τον καρπό και μετά στην άνω 

πλευρά του καρπού.
3.   Σφίξτε το υποστήριγμα για σταθερή, άνετη εφαρμογή.
4.   Ρυθμίστε όσο χρειάζεται.

Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή:  (6906)
1.   Τοποθετήστε τον νάρθηκα στο επάνω μέρος του χεριού και το 

επίθεμα καρπού με πλήρωση σφαιριδίων κάτω από την παλάμη.
2.   Περάστε το χέρι στο γάντι εισάγοντας τον αντίχειρα μέσα από το 

άνοιγμα.
3.   Για να το φορέσετε στο άλλο χέρι, γυρίστε το γάντι ανάποδα.

Πώς γίνεται η εφαρμογή: (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Τοποθετήστε το χέρι μέσα στο κάλυμμα.
2. Περάστε το χέρι στο κάλυμμα εισάγοντας τον αντίχειρα μέσα από το 

άνοιγμα.

**ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Το προϊόν αυτό περιέχει φυσικό ελαστικό λατέξ που ενδέχεται 
να προκαλέσει αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις.  
Ορισμένα προϊόντα που έχουν κατασκευαστεί από μείγμα νεοπρενίου 
μπορεί να προκαλέσουν δερματικό ερεθισμό.  Αν αναπτυχθεί εξάνθημα ή ο 
πόνος επιμένει διακόψτε τη χρήση και συμβουλευτείτε ένα γιατρό.

ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ:  Πλύσιμο στο χέρι σε κρύο νερό με ήπιο απορρυπαντικό.  
Μη χρησιμοποιείτε χλωρίνη ή μαλακτικό.  Ξεπλύντε καλά και στεγνώστε 
στον αέρα. 

Προειδοποίηση: Εάν προκύψουν σοβαρά περιστατικά που σχετίζονται με 
την υγεία κατά τη χρήση της συσκευής, ειδοποιήστε τον κατασκευαστή που 
αναφέρεται στην ετικέτα και τις αρμόδιες αρχές υγείας της χώρας σας.

ΚΑΛΥΜΜΑ ΚΑΡΠΟΥ Μείγμα νεοπρενίου  **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
ΠΕΡΙΚΑΡΠΙΟ Ελαστικό   **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
ΠΙΕΣΤΙΚΑ ΓΑΝΤΙΑ  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, 
**6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
ΠΕΡΙΚΑΡΠΙΟ ΜΕ ΒΡΟΧΟ ΕΛΑΣΤΙΚΟ   **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
ΕΛΑΣΤΙΚΟ ΠΕΡΙΤΥΛΙΓΜΑ ΠΕΡΙΚΑΡΠΙΟΥ Μείγμα 
νεοπρενίου   4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
ΠΕΡΙΚΑΡΠΙΟ ΑΝΕΣΗΣ  6906
ΠΕΡΙΚΑΡΠΙΟ Ρυθμιζόμενο   75138, 75139

Przeznaczenie:  
Ochraniacze nadgarstka – Zabezpieczają użytkownika przed otarciami i 
kontuzjami
Usztywniacz nadgarstka - Zabezpiecza osłabione lub uszkodzone 
nadgarstki
Rękawiczki uciskowe - Zapewniają ucisk i zabezpieczenie dla osłabionych 
lub uszkodzonych nadgarstków.

Sposób zakładania:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Owinąć wokół nadgarstka.
2.   Dopasować, aby mocno i wygodnie przylegał.

Sposób zakładania:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Nasunąć stabilizator na nadgarstek.
2.   Ułożyć tak, aby stabilizator znalazł się w wygodnej pozycji na stawie 

nadgarstkowym.

Sposób zakładania:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Włożyć palce w rękawicę.
2.   Zapiąć pasek wokół nadgarstka, aby mocno i wygodnie przylegała.

Sposób zakładania:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Wciągnąć elastyczną pętlę na rękę.
2.   Owinąć pasek wokół nadgarstka, dociągając jednocześnie 

elastyczną pętlę.

Sposób zakładania: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Włożyć kciuk w pętlę.
2.   Zawinąć stabilizator pod nadgarstek, a następnie na górę 

nadgarstka.
3.   Dociągnąć do uzyskania mocnego i wygodnego dopasowania.
4.   Wyregulować według potrzeby.

Sposób zakładania: (6906)
1.   Umieścić usztywniacz od góry na ręce, zaś podkładkę na 

nadgarstek wypełnioną koralikami pod dłonią. 
2.  Wsunąć rękę do rękawicy, wsadzając kciuk w otwór. 
3.  Aby założyć stabilizator na drugą rękę, należy wywrócić rękawicę 

środkiem na zewnątrz. 

Sposób zakładania: (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  Umieścić dłoń w rękawie.
2. Wsunąć dłoń do rękawa wsadzając kciuk w otwór.

**PRZESTROGA: Produkt ten zawiera naturalną gumę lateksową, która 
może wywoływać reakcje alergiczne.  
Niektóre produkty wykonane z neoprenu, mogą powodować podrażnienie 
skóry.  Należy przerwać używanie i skontaktować się z lekarzem, jeśli pojawi 
się wysypka lub przewlekły ból.

CZYSZCZENIE:  Prać ręcznie w zimnej wodzie z dodatkiem delikatnego 
środka piorącego.  Nie stosować wybielaczy ani środków zmiękczających do 
tkanin.  Dokładnie wypłukać i suszyć na powietrzu. 

Uwaga: W przypadku wystąpienia problemów zdrowotnych związanych 
z używaniem tego urządzenia, proszę powiadomić o tym producenta 
podanego na etykiecie produktu oraz odpowiedni urząd służby zdrowia 
w swoim kraju.

NEOPRENOWY STABILIZATOR NADGARSTKA  **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
ELASTYCZNY STABILIZATOR NADGARSTKA   
**76058, **76059, **94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
RĘKAWICE UCISKOWE   6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, 
**6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
ELASTYCZNY STABILIZATOR NADGARSTKA Z PĘTLĄ   **961, 
**6281, **6281ML 
NEOPRENOWA OPASKA STABILIZUJĄCA NADGARSTKA  
4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
WYGODNY STABILIZATOR NADGARSTKA 6906 
STABILIZATOR NADGARSTKA Regulowany 75138, 75139

Utilisation :  
Maintiens de poignet - Protègent contre les abrasions et les contusions
Support de poignet - Support pour les poignets affaiblis ou blessés
Gants de compression - Compression et support aux poignets affaiblis 
ou blessés.

Mise en place :   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Envelopper autour du poignet.
2.   Ajuster comme il se doit pour obtenir un support ferme et 

confortable.

Mise en place :  (76058, 76059)
1.   Enfiler le support sur le poignet.
2.   Le placer de façon confortable sur l’articulation du poignet.

Mise en place :  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 6904, 
6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML) 
1.   Enfiler les doigts dans le gant.
2.   Attacher la sangle autour du poignet de façon ferme et confortable.

Mise en place :  (961, 6281, 6265)
1.   Tirer la boucle élastique par-dessus la main.
2.   Passer les sangles autour du poignet tout en tendant bien la boucle 

élastique.

Mise en place : (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Enfiler le pouce dans la boucle.
2.   Passer le support sous le poignet, puis sur le dessus du poignet.
3.   Attacher le support de façon ferme et confortable.
4.   Ajuster selon le besoin.

Mise en place :  (6906)
1.   Placer l’attelle sur le dessus de la main et le coussin de poignet 

rempli de billes sous la paume.
2.   Enfiler la main dans le gant en passant le pouce à travers l’orifice.
3.   Pour porter sur l’autre main, retourner le gant.

Mise en place :  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Placer la main dans le manchon.
2. Enfiler la main dans le manchon en passant le pouce à travers 

l’orifice.

**ATTENTION : Ce produit contient du caoutchouc naturel à base de latex 
qui peut provoquer des réactions allergiques.  
Certains produits fabriqués à partir de néoprène peuvent provoquer une 
irritation de la peau.  En cas d’irritation ou de douleur persistante, cesser 
d’utiliser le produit et consulter un médecin.

ENTRETIEN :  Laver à la main dans l’eau froide avec un détergent doux.  
Ne pas utiliser d’eau de Javel ni de produit assouplissant.  Bien rincer et 
laisser sécher à l’air. 

Avis : En cas de tout incident grave lié à la santé lors de l’utilisation de ce 
dispositif, veuillez informer le fabricant identifié sur l’étiquette et les autorités 
sanitaires compétentes dans votre pays.

MAINTIEN DE POIGNET en mélange de néoprène  **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
SUPPORT DE POIGNET élastique   **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
GANTS DE COMPRESSION  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, 
**6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
SUPPORT DE POIGNET À BOUCLE ÉLASTIQUE   **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
BANDAGE POUR POIGNET  en mélange de néoprène   4505, 
6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
SUPPORT DE POIGNET DE CONFORT 6906 
SUPPORT DE POIGNET ajustable   75138, 75139

Určené použití:  
Návleky na zápěstí – Chrání uživatele před odřeninami a 
pohmožděninami.
Podpěra zápěstí – Pomáhá podpírat slabá nebo zraněná zápěstí.
Kompresní rukavice – Poskytují kompresi a podporu slabým nebo 
zraněným zápěstím.

Způsob použití:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Omotejte kolem zápěstí.
2.   Upravte podle potřeby pro pevné a pohodlné usazení.

Způsob použití:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Navlékněte podpěru na zápěstí.
2.   Umístěte tak, aby se pohodlně usadila na kloub zápěstí.

Způsob použití:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Vložte prsty do rukavice.
2.   Upevněte pásek kolem zápěstí pro dosažení pevného a 

pohodlného usazení.

Způsob použití:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Natáhněte elastickou smyčku přes ruku.
2.   Omotejte pásek kolem zápěstí a současně utáhněte elastickou 

smyčku.

Způsob použití: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Vložte palec do smyčky.
2.   Omotejte podpěru pod zápěstím a poté přes horní část 

zápěstí.
3.   Utáhněte podpěru tak, aby bylo dosaženo pevného a 

pohodlného usazení.
4.   Podle potřeby upravte.

Způsob použití:  (6906)
1.   Umístěte dlahu na horní stranu ruky a zápěstní podložku 

plněnou kuličkami pod dlaň.
2.   Zasuňte ruku do rukavice a prostrčte palec otvorem.
3.   Chcete-li výrobek nosit na druhé ruce, obraťte rukavici naruby.

Způsob použití:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Vložte ruku do návleku.
2. Zasuňte ruku do návleku a prostrčte palec otvorem.

**UPOZORNĚNÍ: Tento výrobek obsahuje přírodní latexovou gumu, 
která může způsobit alergické reakce.  
Některé výrobky obsahují neoprénovou směs, která může způsobit 
podráždění kůže.  Pokud se objeví vyrážka nebo bolest neustupuje, 
přestaňte výrobek používat a konzultujte lékaře.

PÉČE:  Perte ručně ve studené vodě s jemným saponátem.  
Nepoužívejte bělidlo ani změkčovač tkanin.  Důkladně vymáchejte a 
usušte na vzduchu. 

Poznámka: Pokud se při použití prostředku objeví jakýkoliv závažný 
zdravotní incident, informujte prosím výrobce uvedeného na štítku a 
příslušné zdravotnické úřady ve vaší zemi.

NÁVLEK NA ZÁPĚSTÍ – neoprenová směs  **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
PODPĚRA ZÁPĚSTÍ - elastická **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
STAHOVACÍ RUKAVICE 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, 
**6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
PODPĚRA ZÁPĚSTÍ SE SMYČKOU - ELASTICKÁ **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
PODPĚRA ZÁPĚSTÍ - OMOTÁVACÍ, neoprenová směs 4505, 
6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
KOMFORTNÍ PODPĚRA ZÁPĚSTÍ 6906
PODPĚRA ZÁPĚSTÍ upravitelná 75138, 75139 černá

Предназначение:   
Манжеты для запястья. Защищают пользователя изделия от ссадин 
и ушибов.
Держатель запястья. Способствует поддержке ослабленного или 
травмированного запястья.
Сдавливающие перчатки. Обеспечивают сдавливание и опору при 
ослабленности или травмах запястья.

Порядок использования:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Оберните запястье.
2.   При необходимости плотно подгоните, обеспечив удобство.

Порядок использования:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Наденьте держатель на запястье.
2.   Расположите его на суставе запястья так, чтобы 

обеспечивалось необходимое удобство.

Порядок использования:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Просуньте пальцы в перчатку.
2.   Плотно оберните ремешок вокруг запястья, обеспечив 

достаточное удобство.

Порядок использования:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Наденьте эластичную петельку на руку.
2.   Оберните ремешок вокруг запястья, плотно затянув эластичную 

петельку.

Порядок использования: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 
94557, 75138, 75139)
1.   Просуньте большой палец в петельку.
2.   Закрепите держатель под запястьем, а затем сверху.
3.   Плотно зафиксируйте держатель, обеспечив достаточное 

удобство.
4.   Подгоните при необходимости.

Порядок использования:  (6906)
1.   Разместите шину поверх кисти, а подушечку для запястья, 

наполненную шариками, поместите под ладонь.
2.   Просуньте кисть в перчатку, пропустив большой палец в 

отверстие.
3.   Для ношения на другой руке, выверните перчатку наизнанку.

Порядок использования:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Поместите руку в манжету.
2. Просуньте кисть в манжету, пропустив большой палец в 

отверстие.

**ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Данное изделие содержит натуральный 
каучуковый латекс, способный вызывать аллергические реакции.  
Некоторые изделия, выполненные из неопренового состава, могут 
стать причиной раздражения кожи.  При появлении сыпи или 
продолжительных болей – прекратите использование изделия и 
обратитесь к врачу.

УХОД:  Ручная стирка в холодной воде с мягкодействующим моющим 
средством.  Не использовать отбеливателей и смягчителей.  Тщательно 
прополоскать; сушить на открытом воздухе. 

Примечание: При возникновении каких-либо серьезных проблем 
со здоровьем, вызванных использованием данного изделия, 
просьба уведомить производителя, указанного на этикетке, а также 
компетентные органы здравоохранения в своей стране.

МАНЖЕТА ДЛЯ ЗАПЯСТЬЯ из неопренового состава, **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ДЛЯ ЗАПЯСТЬЯ, эластичный;   **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
СДАВЛИВАЮЩИЕ ПЕРЧАТКИ;  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, 
**6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ДЛЯ ЗАПЯСТЬЯ, эластичный, с петелькой; **961, 
**6281, **6281ML 
БАНДАЖ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЯ ЗАПЯСТЬЯ из неопренового состава;   
4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
КОМФОРТНЫЙ ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ДЛЯ ЗАПЯСТЬЯ;  6906 
ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ДЛЯ ЗАПЯСТЬЯ, регулируемый;    75138, 75139

Wrist Supports - EN 
APPLICATION & CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Muñequeras - ES 
MODO DE EMPLEO Y CUIDADO DEL 

PRODUCTO
Supports de poignet - FR 

UTILISATION ET ENTRETIEN
Handgelenkbandagen - DE 

ANWEISUNG ZUM ANLEGEN UND ZUR 
PFLEGE

Polsbandages - NL 
INSTRUCTIES VOOR AANBRENGEN EN 

ONDERHOUD
Περικάρπια - GR 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑΣ
Supporti per polso - IT 

ISTRUZIONI PER L’APPLICAZIONE E LA 
CURA DEL PRODOTTO
Håndledsstøtter - DK 

INSTRUKTIONER I ANVENDELSE OG 
VEDLIGEHOLDELSE

Suportes para o pulso - PT 
INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO E CUIDADOS 

Stabilizatory nadgarstka - PL 
STOSOWANIE I ZALECENIA DOTYCZĄCE 

OBCHODZENIA SIĘ Z PRODUKTEM
Handledsskydd - SE 

ANVISNINGAR FÖR ANVÄNDNING OCH 
SKÖTSEL

Держатели для запястья - RU 
РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ И 

УХОДУ
Podpěry zápěstí - CZ 

POKYNY PRO POUŽITÍ A OŠETŘOVÁNÍ
护腕 - SC - 简体中文 

使用与保养说明

손목 보호대 - KO 
적용 및 주의사항

護腕 - TC - 繁體中文 
使用及護理說明

Rannetuet - FI 
KÄYTTÖ- JA HOITO-OHJEET

Steznici za ručni zglob - SR 
UPUTSTVO ZA KORIŠTENJE I ODRŽAVANJE

Steznici za ručni zglob - HR
PRIMJENA I ODRŽAVANJE

دعامات الرسغ - اللغة العربية

تتعليمات الاستخدام والعناية

Penahan Pergelangan Tangan - MS 
PANDUAN PEMAKAIAN & PENJAGAAN

ที่พยุงข้อมือ -TH 
คำ�แนะนำ�ในก�รใช้และดูแลรักษ�

Đệm đỡ cổ tay - VI 
HƯỚNG DẪN SỬ DỤNG VÀ BẢO DƯỠNG 

Ортези за китка - BG 
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА И ПОЧИСТВАНЕ

Randmetoed - ET 
KASUTAMIS- JA HOOLDUSJUHEND

Csuklótámaszok - HU 
ALKALMAZÁSI ÉS ÁPOLÁSI UTASÍTÁSOK

Úlnliðsstuðningur - IS 
LEIÐBEININGAR UM NOTKUN OG UMHIRÐU

Plaukstas locītavas balstortoze - LV 
LIETOŠANAS UN KOPŠANAS NORĀDĪJUMI

Riešo apsaugos - LT 
NAUDOJIMO IR PRIEŽIŪROS INSTRUKCIJOS

Håndleddsbandasjer - NO 
BRUKS- OG VEDLIKEHOLDSANVISNING

Suporturi pentru încheietura mâinii - RO 
INSTRUCŢIUNI DE APLICARE ŞI ÎNTREŢINERE

Bandáže na zápästia - SK 
POKYNY NA ZAKLADANIE A STAROSTLIVOSŤ

Bandaže za zapestje - SL 
NAVODILA ZA UPORABO IN NEGO

Bilek Desteği - TR 
UYGULAMA VE BAKIM TALİMATLARI
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Käyttötarkoitus:  
Rannekääre – Suojaa käyttäjää hankaumilta ja ruhjeilta
Rannetuki – Auttaa tukemaan heikkoja ja loukkaantuneita ranteita
Kompressiohansikkaat – Kompressoi ja tukee heikkoja ja 
loukkaantuneita ranteita.

Käyttöohje:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Kiedo ranteen ympärille.
2.   Säädä tarpeen mukaan, kunnes tuki tuntuu tukevalta ja 

mukavalta.

Käyttöohje:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Vedä tuki ranteen ympärille.
2.   Aseta siten, että tuki on mukavasti rannenivelen päällä.

Käyttöohje:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Työnnä sormet käsineeseen.
2.   Kiinnitä nauha ranteen ympäri niin, että tuki tuntuu tukevalta ja 

mukavalta.

Käyttöohje:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Vedä joustava lenkki käden yli.
2.   Kääri hihna ranteen ympärille ja vedä joustava lenkki tiukalle.

Käyttöohje: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Työnnä peukalo lenkkiin.
2.   Kääri tuki ranteen alta ja sitten ranteen yläpuolen päälle.
3.   Kiinnitä tuki niin, että se tuntuu tukevalta ja mukavalta.
4.   Säädä tarpeen mukaan.

Käyttöohje:  (6906)
1.   Aseta lasta käden päälle ja helmitäytteinen rannepehmuste 

kämmenen alle.
2.   Työnnä käsi käsineeseen ja peukalo aukon läpi.
3.   Voidaan käyttää toisessa kädessä kääntämällä käsine 

nurinpäin.

Käyttöohje:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Laita käsi tuen sisään.
2. Liu’uta käsi sisään niin, että peukalo tulee ulos aukosta.

**HUOMIO: Tämä tuote sisältää luonnonkumia, joka saattaa 
aiheuttaa allergisia reaktioita.  
Jotkin neopreeniseoksista valmistetut tuotteet saattavat aiheuttaa 
ihoärsytystä.  Jos ilmenee ihottumaa tai kipu jatkuu, lopeta käyttö ja 
ota yhteys lääkäriin.

HOITO-OHJEET: Käsinpesu miedolla pesuaineella kylmässä 
vedessä. Älä käytä valkaisu- tai huuhteluainetta. Huuhtele huolellisesti 
ja anna kuivua huoneilmassa. 

Huomio: Jos käytön yhteydessä ilmenee jokin vakava terveydentilaan 
liittyvä ongelma, ilmoita siitä pakkauksessa nimetylle valmistajalle ja 
maasi toimivaltaiselle terveysviranomaiselle.

Rendeltetés: 
Csuklóvédő – Védi viselőjét a horzsolásoktól és zúzódásoktól
Csuklótámasz – Segít megtámasztani a gyenge vagy sérült csuklót
Kompressziós kesztyű – Támaszt és kompressziót nyújt a gyenge vagy 
sérült csuklónak

Alkalmazás módja: (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.  Tekerje a csukló köré.
2.  Szükség szerint igazítsa be, hogy szorosan, kényelmesen 

illeszkedjen.

Alkalmazás módja: (76058, 76059)
1.  Csúsztassa a csuklótámaszt a csuklóra.
2.  Úgy helyezze el a csuklótámaszt, hogy kényelmes legyen a 

csuklóízületnél.

Alkalmazás módja: (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.  Dugja az ujjait a kesztyűbe.
2.  Úgy rögzítse a pántot a csukló körül, hogy szorosan, kényelmesen 

illeszkedjen.

Alkalmazás módja: (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.  Húzza a rugalmas hurkot a kézfejre.
2.  A rugalmas hurkot szorosra húzva tekerje a pántot a csukló köré.

Alkalmazás módja: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.  Dugja a hüvelykujját a hurokba.
2.  Tekerje a csuklótámaszt a csukló alsó, majd felső részére.
3.  Úgy rögzítse a csuklótámaszt, hogy szilárdan, kényelmesen 

illeszkedjen.
4.  Szükség szerint igazítsa be.

Alkalmazás módja: (6906)
1.  Igazítsa a sínt a kézfejre, a golyókkal töltött csuklóbetétet pedig 

helyezze a tenyér alá.
2.  Csúsztassa a kezét a kesztyűbe, és dugja át a hüvelykujját a 

nyíláson.
3.  Ha a másik kezén kívánja viselni a kesztyűt, fordítsa ki.

Alkalmazás módja:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Helyezze a kezét a csuklóvédőbe.
2. Csúsztassa a kezét a csuklóvédőbe, és dugja át a hüvelykujját a 

nyíláson.

**FIGYELEM: Ez a termék természetes nyersgumi latexet tartalmaz, ami 
allergiás reakciókat okozhat. 
Egyes neoprénkeverékből készült termékek bőrirritációt okozhatnak. Ha 
kiütés jelentkezik, vagy ha a fájdalom továbbra is fennáll, függessze fel a 
termék használatát, és forduljon orvoshoz.

ÁPOLÁS: Kézzel mossa hideg vízben, enyhe hatású mosószerrel. Ne 
használjon fehérítőszert vagy öblítőszert. Öblítse alaposan ki, és levegőn 
szárítsa. 

Észrevétel: Ha az eszköz használata során bármiféle súlyos egészségügyi 
vonatkozású váratlan esemény következne be, értesítse a címkén megjelölt 
gyártót és országa illetékes egészségügyi hatóságát.

Numatytoji paskirtis:  
Riešo apsaugos – apsaugo dėvintįjį nuo įbrėžimų ir sumušimų
Riešo apsauga – padeda prilaikyti silpnus arba sužalotus riešus
Kompresinės pirštinės – padeda suspausti ir prilaikyti nusilpusius arba 
pažeistus riešus.

Kaip naudoti:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Apvyniokite aplink riešą.
2.   Nusireguliuokite, kaip reikia, kad tvirtai laikytųsi ir būtų patogu.

Kaip naudoti:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Užmaukite apsaugą ant riešo.
2.   Uždėkite taip, kad apsauga patogiai priglustų virš alkūnės 

sąnario.

Kaip naudoti:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Įkiškite pirštus į pirštinę.
2.   Užsekite dirželį aplink riešą, kad tvirtai, patogiai priglustų.

Kaip naudoti:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Uždėkite tamprią kilputę ant rankos.
2.   Laikydami tvirtai įtemptą tamprią kilputę, vyniokite aplink riešą.

Kaip naudoti: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Įkiškite nykštį į kilputę.
2.   Vyniokite apsaugą po riešu, tada virš riešo viršutinės dalies.
3.   Priveržkite, kad tvirtai, patogiai priglustų.
4.   Prireikus pareguliuokite.

Kaip naudoti:  (6906)
1.   Uždėkite įtvarą rankos viršuje, o rutuliukų pripildytą riešo 

pagalvėlę – po delnu.
2.   Perkišdami nykštį per ertmę, įkiškite ranką į pirštinę.
3.   Norėdami naudoti ant kitos rankos, išverskite pirštinę.

Kaip naudoti:   (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  Įkiškite ranką į rankovę.
2. Perkišdami nykštį per angą, įkiškite ranką į rankovę.

**ĮSPĖJIMAS: šiame produkte yra natūralaus gumos latekso, kuris 
gali sukelti alergines reakcijas.  
Kai kurie produktai, pagaminti iš neopreno mišinio, gali sukelti 
odos dirginimą.  Jeigu pasireiškė bėrimas ar nesiliauja skausmas, 
nutraukite naudojimą ir kreipkitės į gydytoją.

PRIEŽIŪRA:  skalbkite šaltame vandenyje švelnia plovimo priemone.  
Nenaudokite baliklių ar audinių minkštiklių.  Gerai išskalaukite, leiskite 
išdžiūti lauke. 

Pastaba: naudojant įtaisą ir įvykus rimtam su sveikata susijusiam 
incidentui, informuokite etiketėje nurodytą gamintoją ir kompetentingas 
savo šalies sveikatos įstaigas.

Mục Đích Sử Dụng:  
Miếng Bọc Đỡ Cổ Tay – Bảo vệ người đeo khỏi bị trầy xước và 
va chạm
Vòng Đỡ Cổ Tay – Giúp đỡ cổ tay yếu hoặc bị tổn thương
Găng Tay Ép Siết – Cung cấp lực ép và hỗ trợ cho cổ tay yếu hoặc 
bị thương
 
Cách Sử Dụng:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Quấn quanh cổ tay.
2.   Điều chỉnh nếu cần cho vừa chặt. 

Cách Sử Dụng:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Luồn phần đệm đỡ lên cổ tay.
2.   Chỉnh vị trí sao cho đệm trùm lên khớp khuỷu tay.

Cách Sử Dụng:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Xỏ ngón tay vào trong bao tay.
2.   Buộc dây xung quanh cổ tay sao cho vừa chặt.

Cách Sử Dụng:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Kéo lỗ hở co dãn lên trên bàn tay.
2.   Quấn dây xung quanh cổ tay, đồng thời kéo chặt lỗ hở.

Cách Sử Dụng: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Xỏ ngón cái vào trong lỗ.
2.   Quấn đệm đỡ xung quanh cổ tay, sau đó quấn trùm lên phần 

trên cổ tay.
3.   Buộc lại thật chặt và vừa khít.
4.   Điều chỉnh nếu cần.

Cách Sử Dụng:  (6906)
1.   Chỉnh vị trí nẹp ở phía trên bàn tay và phần đệm cổ tay ở 

phía dưới lòng bàn tay.
2.   Xỏ bàn tay vào trong bao tay, xỏ ngón cái qua lỗ hở.
3.   Để dùng cho bên tay kia, lộn ngược bao tay từ trong ra ngoài.

Cách Sử Dụng: (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Luồn bàn tay vào trong ống bọc.
2. Đưa bàn tay vào ống bọc, sau đó luồn ngón tay cái qua lỗ hở.

**THẬN TRỌNG: Các Sản Phẩm Này Có Chứa Mủ Cao Su Tự 
Nhiên Nên Có Thể Gây Phản Ứng Dị Ứng.  
Một số sản phẩm có hợp chất neoprene có thể gây tấy rát da.  Nếu bị 
nổi mẩn hoặc đau dai dẳng, hãy ngừng sử dụng và hỏi ý kiến bác sĩ.

BẢO DƯỠNG:  Giặt bằng tay trong nước lạnh với xà bông nồng độ 
nhẹ.  Đừng sử dụng thuốc tẩy hoặc chất làm mềm vải.  Tráng rửa 
kỹ và hong khô. 
.
Lưu ý: Nếu xảy ra bất kỳ biến cố sức khỏe nghiêm trọng nào có liên 
quan khi sử dụng thiết bị, hãy thông báo cho nhà sản xuất được ghi 
trên nhãn sản phẩm và các cơ quan chức năng về y tế của quốc 
gia quý vị.

Určené použitie:  
Návleky na zápästie – chránia používateľa pred odrením a úderom
Bandáž na zápästie – pomáha podporovať boľavé alebo zranené zápästia
Kompresné rukavice – zabezpečujú kompresiu a podporu slabých alebo 
zranených zápästí

Zakladanie:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Oviňte okolo zápästia.
2.   Pevne upravte podľa potreby tak, aby to bolo pohodlné.

Zakladanie:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Bandáž natiahnite na zápästie.
2.   Umiestnite tak, aby bandáž pohodlne sedela na zápästnom kĺbe.

Zakladanie:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 6904, 
6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Prsty vložte do rukavice. 67987ML)
2.   Pás utiahnite napevno okolo zápästia tak, aby to bolo pohodlné.

Zakladanie:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Elastickú slučku navlečte na ruku.
2.   Remienok oviňte okolo zápästia a zároveň natesno utiahnite 

elastickú slučku.

Zakladanie: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 75138, 
75139)
1.   Palec vložte do slučky.
2.   Bandáž oviňte popod zápästie, potom ponad zápästie.
3.   Bandáž utiahnite napevno tak, aby to bolo pohodlné.
4.   Upravte podľa potreby.

Zakladanie:  (6906)
1.   Dlahu umiestnite na ruku zvrchu a zápästný vankúšik naplnený 

guľôčkami dajte pod dlaň.
2.   Strčte ruku do rukavice, pričom palec prestrčte cez otvor.
3.   Ak chcete rukavicu nosiť na druhej ruke, vyvráťte ju naruby.

Zakladanie: (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Vložte ruku do návleku.
2. Strčte ruku do návleku, pričom palec prestrčte cez otvor.

**UPOZORNENIE: Niektoré produkty vyrobené z neoprénovej zmesi môžu 
spôsobovať podráždenie kože. Ak sa vyvinie vyrážka alebo pretrváva 
bolesť, prestaňte používať a vyhľadajte lekára.

STAROSTLIVOSŤ: Perte v ruke v studenej vode s jemným saponátom. 
Nepoužívajte bielidlo ani zmäkčovadlo tkanín. Dôkladne vypláchajte a 
nechajte uschnúť na vzduchu. 

Poznámka: Ak by sa v spojitosti s použitím pomôcky vyskytol nejaký 
závažný zdravotný incident, kontaktujte výrobcu uvedeného na označení a 
príslušné zdravotnícke orgány vo vašej krajine.

Namena:  
Navlake za ručni zglob – Štite korisnika od ogrebotina i povreda
Steznik za ručni zglob – Pruža podršku za slabe ili povređene ručne 
zglobove
Rukavice za kompresiju – Pružaju kompresiju i podršku za slabe ili 
povređene ručne zglobove.

Način primene:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Omotajte oko ručnog zgloba.
2.   Podesite po potrebi za čvrsto, udobno prianjanje.

Način primene:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Stavite steznik preko ručnog zgloba.
2.   Namestite tako da steznik bude udobno postavljen preko 

ručnog zgloba.

Način primene:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Uvucite prste u rukavicu.
2.   Zategnite traku oko ručnog zgloba za čvrsto, udobno 

prianjanje.

Način primene:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Povucite elastičnu čičak traku preko ruke.
2.   Omotajte traku oko ručnog zgloba dok čvrsto vučete elastičnu 

čičak traku.

Način primene: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Stavite palac u otvor.
2.   Omotajte steznik ispod ručnog zgloba a zatim preko vrha 

ručnog zgloba.
3.   Zategnite steznik za čvrsto, udobno prianjanje.
4.   Podesite po potrebi.

Način primene:  (6906)
1.   Stavite udlagu na vrh ruke a jastučić s kuglicama za ručni 

zglob ispod dlana.
2.   Stavite ruku u rukavicu a palac kroz otvor.
3.   Da biste nosili na drugu ruku, preokrenite rukavicu naopako.

Način primene: (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Stavite šaku u steznik.
2. Stavite šaku u steznik a palac kroz otvor.

**OPREZ: Ovaj proizvod sadrži lateks prirodne gume što može 
izazvati alergijske reakcije.  
Neki proizvodi izrađeni od neoprenske mešavine mogu izazvati 
iritaciju kože.  Ako se pojavi osip ili bol ne prestaje, prekinite upotrebu 
i potražite savet lekara.

ODRŽAVANJE:  Perite ručno u hladnoj vodi sa blagim deterdžentom.  
Ne koristite izbeljivač ili omekšivač.  Dobro isperite i osušite na 
vazduhu. 

Obaveštenje: Ako se zbog upotrebe ovog proizvoda dogodi bilo kakav 
ozbiljan incident vezan za zdravlje, o tome obavestite proizvođača 
navedenog na etiketi i nadležne zdravstvene organe u vašoj zemlji.

Tilætluð not:  
Úlnliðshlífar – veita vernd gegn skrámum og mari
Úlnliðsstuðningur – veitir stuðning við veika eða meidda úlnliði
Þrýstingshanskar – halda þrýstingi á veikum eða meiddum úlnliðum.

Notkunarleiðbeiningar:    (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Vefjið umhverfis úlnlið.
2.   Stillið eins og nauðsynlegt er svo passi þétt og þægilega.

Notkunarleiðbeiningar:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Rennið stuðningi upp á úlnlið.
2.   Komið fyrir svo stuðningur sé þægilega yfir úlnlið. 

Notkunarleiðbeiningar:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 
6903, 6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Stingið fingrunum í hanskann.
2.   Festið ströppuna þétt og þægilega umhverfis úlnliðinn.

Notkunarleiðbeiningar:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Dragið teygjulykkju fyrir höndina.
2.   Vefjið ströppu umhverfis úlnlið með teygjulykkju strekkta.

Notkunarleiðbeiningar: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 
94557, 75138, 75139)
1.   Stingið þumli í lykkjuna.
2.   Vefjið stuðningi undir úlnlið, síðan yfir hann.
3.   Aðlagið festingu svo passi þétt og þægilega.
4.   Stillið eins og nauðsyn krefur.

Notkunarleiðbeiningar:  (6906)
1.   Komið spelku fyrir ofan á höndinni og perlupúðanum undir 

lófanum.
2.   Rennið hönd í hanskann og stingið þumli í gegnum opið.
3.   Til notkunar á hinni höndinni skal snúa hanskanum á rönguna.

Notkunarleiðbeiningar: (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Komið höndinni fyrir í slífinni.
2. Rennið höndinni inn í slífina með þumalinn í gegnu gatið.

**VARÚÐ: Þessi vara inniheldur náttúrulegt latexgúmmí sem getur 
valdið ofnæmisviðbrögðum.  
Sumar vörur, sem gerðar eru úr gervigúmmíblöndu geta valdið 
húðertingu.  Ef fram koma útbrot eða viðvarandi sársauki skal hætta 
notkun og hafa samband við lækni.

UMHIRÐA:  Þvoið í höndum með köldu vatni og mildri sápu.  Ekki 
nota bleikiefni eða taumýkiefni.  Skolið vandlega og hengið til þerris. 

Tilkynning: Ef einhver alvarleg heilsutengd tilvik koma upp við notkun 
þessa búnaðar skal vinsamlega láta fraleiðandann sem fram kemur á 
merkingum og viðeigndi heilsuyfrivöld í landinu vita..

Tujuan Kegunaan:  
Sarung Pergelangan Tangan – Melindungi pemakai daripada melelas 
dan lebam
Penahan Pergelangan Tangan – Membantu menyokong pergelangan 
tangan yang lemah atau cedera
Sarung Tangan Mampatan – Memberi pemampatan dan sokongan kepada 
pergelangan tangan yang lemah atau cedera.

Cara Memakai:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Balut keliling pergelangan tangan.
2.   Laraskan sehingga muat dengan erat dan selesa.

Cara Memakai:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Sarungkan penahan ke atas pergelangan tangan.
2.   Tempatkan agar penahan selesa berada pada sendi pergelangan 

tangan.

Cara Memakai:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 6904, 
6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Masukkan jari ke dalam sarung tangan.
2.   Ketapkan pengebat di keliling pergelangan tangan sehingga erat 

dan selesa.

Cara Memakai:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Tarik gelung elastik ke atas tangan.
2.   Balut pengebat keliling pergelangan tangan sambil menarik ketat 

gelung elastik.

Cara Memakai: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Masukkan ibu jari ke dalam gelung.
2.   Balut pengebat di bawah pergelangan tangan, kemudian ke atas 

pergelangan tangan.
3.   Ketapkan penahan sehingga muat dengan erat dan selesa.
4.   Laras mengikut perlu.

Cara Memakai:  (6906)
1.   Letakkan splin pada atas tangan dan pad pergelangan tangan berisi 

manik di bawah tapak tangan.
2.   Masukkan tangan dalam sarung tangan dengan ibu jari melalui 

bukaan.
3.   Untuk memakai pada tangan sebelah lagi, terbalikkan sarung 

tangan.

Cara Memakai:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Letak tangan dalam sarung.
2. Masukkan tangan dengan ibu jari terkeluar melalui bukaan.

**AMARAN: Produk Ini Mengandungi Lateks Getah Asli Yang Boleh 
Menyebabkan Reaksi Alergi.  
Sesetengah produk yang diperbuat daripada campuran neoprena boleh 
menyebabkan kerengsaan kulit.  Jika ruam berlaku atau sakit berterusan, 
hentikan penggunaan dan dapatkan nasihat doktor.

PENJAGAAN:  Cuci tangan dalam air sejuk dengan detergen lembut.  
Jangan gunakan peluntur atau pelembut fabrik.  Bilas sebersih-bersihnya 
dan kering udara. 

Perhatian: Sekiranya berlaku sebarang kejadian serius berkaitan dengan 
penggunaan alat ini, sila maklumkan pengeluar yang tertera pada label dan 
pihak kesihatan yang kompeten di negara anda

Tilsiktet bruk:  
Håndleddsmansjetter – Beskytter brukeren mot skrubbsår og 
blåmerker
Håndleddsbandasje – Bidrar til å støtte svake eller skadde håndledd
Kompresjonshansker – Gir kompresjon og støtte for svake eller 
skadede håndledd.

Anvendelse:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Vikle rundt håndleddet.
2.   Juster etter behov til en fast og behagelig passform.

Anvendelse:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Trekk bandasjen over håndleddet.
2.   Plasser slik at støtten sitter behagelig over håndleddet.

Anvendelse:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Før fingrene inn i hansken.
2.   Stram stroppen rundt håndleddet for å få en fast og 

komfortabel passform.

Anvendelse:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Trekk den elastiske løkken over hånden.
2.   Vikle stroppen rundt håndleddet mens den elastiske løkken 

trekkes til.

Anvendelse: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Før tommelen inn i løkken.
2.   Vikle bandasjen under håndleddet og deretter over toppen av 

håndleddet.
3.   Fest bandasjen til en fast og behagelig passform.
4.   Juster etter behov.

Anvendelse:  (6906)
1.   Plasser skinnen ovenpå hånden og perlefylt håndleddspute 

under håndflaten.
2.   Trekk hansken på hånden, med tommelen gjennom åpningen.
3.   Vreng hansken for å bruke den på den andre hånden.

Anvendelse: (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Legg hånden i hansken.
2. Trekk hansken på hånden, med tommelen gjennom åpningen.

**FORSIKTIG: Dette produktet inneholder naturgummilateks som kan 
forårsake allergiske reaksjoner.  
Enkelte produkter som er fremstilt av en neoprenblanding kan 
forårsake hudirritasjon.  Slutt å bruke produktet og konsulter en lege 
hvis det oppstår utslett eller vedvarende smerte.

VEDLIKEHOLD:  Håndvaskes i kaldt vann med mildt vaskemiddel.  
Bruk ikke bleke- eller skyllemiddel.  Skyll godt og lufttørk. 

Merk: Hvis det skulle oppstå en alvorlig helserelatert hendelse ved 
bruk av enheten, må du varsle den produsenten som er angitt på 
etiketten og de ansvarlige helsemyndighetene i landet ditt. 

Предназначение: 
Въкави за китка – Защитава носителя от ожулвания и контузии
Ортеза за китка – подкрепя слаби или наранени китки.
Стягащи ръкавици – Осигурява стягане и подкрепа за слаби или 
наранени китки.

Инструкции за употреба:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Обвийте около китката.
2.   Регулирайте за стабилна и удобна опора.

Инструкции за употреба:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Плъзнете ортезата над китката.
2.   Поставете така, че ортезата да е на удобна позиция над ставата 

на китката.

Инструкции за употреба:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Вкарайте пръстите си в ръкавицата.
2.   Затегнете каишката около китката за здрава и удобна 

протекция.

Инструкции за употреба:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Издърпайте еластичната закопчалка над ръката.
2.   Обвийте лентата около китката, като в същото време силно 

издърпвате еластичната закопчалка.

Инструкции за употреба: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 
94557, 75138, 75139)
1.   Вкарайте палеца си в примката.
2.   Обвийте ортезата под китката, след което и над горната й част.
3.   Затегнете ортезата за стабилна и удобна опора.
4.   Регулирайте според нуждата.

Инструкции за употреба:  (6906)
1.   Поставете шината върху ръката си, а подложката за китка с 

мъниста – под дланта.
2.   Плъзнете ръката си в ръкавицата, като вкарате палеца си през 

отвора.
3.   За да я сложите на другата си ръка, обърнете ръкавицата 

наопаки.

Инструкции за употреба:   (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Поставете ръката в ръкава.
2. Плъзнете ръката си в ръкава, като вкарате палеца си през 

отвора.

**ВНИМАНИЕ: Този продукт съдържа естествен каучуков латекс, който 
може да предизвика алергична реакция.  
Някои продукти, съставени от неопренова смес, може да 
предизвикат кожни раздразнения.  В случай на поява на обрив 
или при продължаваща болка спрете да използвате продукта и се 
консултирайте с лекар.

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ:  Изперете на ръка в студена вода с мек перилен 
препарат.  Не използвайте белина или омекотител.  Изплакнете добре 
и изсушете на въздух. 

Забележка:  Ако вследствие на използването на продукта възникне 
сериозен инцидент, свързан със здравето, моля, уведомете 
производителя, посочен на етикета, и компетентните здравни органи 
на вашата страна.

Predvidena uporaba: 
Manšeta za zapestje – Zaščiti uporabnika pred odrgninami in zmečkaninami
Bandaža za zapestje – Pomaga podpreti šibka ali poškodovana zapestja
Kompresijske rokavice – Zagotovi kompresijo in podporo za šibka ali 
poškodovana zapestja.

Namestitev:  (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Ovijte okoli zapestja.
2.   Po potrebi prilagodite, da dosežete čvrsto in udobno prileganje.

Namestitev: (76058, 76059)
1.   Zdrsnite bandažo preko zapestja.
2.   Namestite jo tako, da bo bandaža udobno nad sklepom zapestja.

Namestitev: (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 6904, 
6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Vstavite prste v rokavico.
2.   Pritrdite trak okoli zapestja tako, da bo opora čvrsta in udobna.

Namestitev:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Potegnite elastično zanko preko roke.
2.   Ovijajte trak okrog zapestja, medtem ko zategujete elastično zanko.

Namestitev: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 75138, 
75139)
1.   Vstavite palec v zanko.
2.   Ovijte bandažo pod zapestje, nato nad zapestje.
3.   Pritrdite bandažo, da se čvrsto in udobno prilega.
4.   Po potrebi prilagodite.

Namestitev:  (6906)
1.   Namestite deščico na vrh roke, blazinico, napolnjeno s kroglicami, 

pa pod dlan.
2.   Zdrsnite roko v rokavico, pri čemer vstavite palec skozi odprtino.
3.   Za nošnjo na drugi roki, obrnite rokavico tako, da bo notranja stran 

zunaj.

Namestitev:   (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Roko dajte v rokav.
2. Zdrsnite roko v rokav, pri čemer palec vstavite v odprtino.

**POZOR: Ta izdelek vsebuje kavčuk iz naravnega lateksa, ki lahko 
povzroči alergične reakcije.  
Nekateri izdelki iz neoprenske mešanice lahko dražijo kožo. Če se razvije 
izpuščaj oz. če bolečina ne popusti, prenehajte z uporabo in se posvetujte 
z zdravnikom.

NEGA: Ročno operite v hladni vodi z blagim pralnim sredstvom. Ne 
uporabljajte belila ali mehčalca. Dobro sperite in posušite na zraku. 

Obvestilo: Če pride ob uporabi izdelka do resnega zdravstvenega dogodka, 
obvestite proizvajalca, ki je naveden na nalepki, in ustrezni zdravstveni 
organ v vaši državi.

Namjena:  
Navlake za ručni zglob – Štite korisnika od ogrebotina i ozljeda
Steznik za ručni zglob – Pruža potporu za slabe ili ozlijeđene ručne 
zglobove
Kompresijske rukavice – Pružaju kompresiju i potporu za slabe ili 
ozlijeđene ručne zglobove.

Način primjene:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Omotajte oko ručnog zgloba.
2.   Prilagodite po potrebi za čvrsto, udobno prianjanje.

Način primjene:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Stavite steznik preko ručnog zgloba.
2.   Namjestite tako da steznik bude udobno postavljen preko 

ručnog zgloba.

Način primjene:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Gurnite prste u rukavicu.
2.   Zategnite remen oko ručnog zgloba za čvrsto, udobno 

prianjanje.

Način primjene:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Povucite elastičnu čičak traku preko šake.
2.   Omotajte remen oko ručnog zgloba dok čvrsto stežete 

elastičnu čičak traku.

Način primjene: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Stavite palac u otvor.
2.   Omotajte steznik ispod ručnog zgloba i zatim preko vrha 

ručnog zgloba.
3.   Zategnite steznik za čvrsto, udobno prianjanje.
4.   Prilagodite po potrebi.

Način primjene:  (6906)
1.   Stavite udlagu na vrh šake, a jastučić s kuglicama za ručni 

zglob ispod dlana.
2.   Stavite ruku u rukavicu a palac kroz otvor.
3.   Da biste nosili na drugoj ruci, okrenite rukavicu naopako.

Način primjene:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Stavite šaku u navlaku.
2. Stavite šaku u navlaku a palac kroz otvor.

**OPREZ: Ovi proizvodi sadrže lateks prirodne gume što može 
izazvati alergijske reakcije.  
Neki proizvodi izrađeni od mješavine neoprena mogu izazvati 
nadraženost kože.  Ako se pojavi osip ili bol ne prestaje, prekinite 
upotrebu i posavjetujte se s liječnikom.

NJEGA:  Perite ručno u hladnoj vodi s blagim deterdžentom.  Ne 
rabite izbjeljivač ili omekšivač.  Isperite temeljito i osušite na zraku. 

Obavijest: Ako se tijekom upotrebe ovog proizvoda dogodi bilo 
kakav ozbiljan incident vezan za zdravlje, obavijestite proizvođača 
navedenog na naljepnici te nadležna zdravstvena tijela u vašoj zemlji.

Paredzētais lietojums:   
Plaukstas locītavas manšetes — lietotāja aizsardzībai pret nobrāzumiem 
un sasitumiem
Plaukstas locītavas balstortoze — palīdz atbalstīt vājas vai traumētas 
plaukstas locītavas
Kompresijas cimdi — nodrošina kompresiju un atbalstu vājām vai 
traumētām plaukstas locītavām.

Kā lietot:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Aptiniet ap plaukstas locītavu.
2.   Noregulējiet, lai ortoze cieši, bet ērti piekļautos. 

Kā lietot:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Uzvelciet balstortozi pāri plaukstas locītavai. 
2.   Novietojiet tā, lai balstortoze ērti nosegtu plaukstas locītavu. 

Kā lietot:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 6904, 
6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Ievietojiet pirkstus cimdā.
2.   Nostipriniet saiti ap plaukstas locītavu tā, lai balstortoze piekļautos 

cieši un ērti.

Kā lietot:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Uzvelciet elastīgo aptveri pāri plaukstai.
2.   Aptiniet saiti ap plaukstas locītavu, pievelkot elastīgo aptveri ciešāk.

Kā lietot: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 75138, 
75139)
1.   Ievietojiet aptverē īkšķi. 
2.   Aptiniet balstortozi zem plaukstas locītavas, tad pāri plaukstas 

locītavas virspusei. 
3.   Nostipriniet balstortozi, lai tā piekļautos cieši un ērti.
4.   Noregulējiet kā nepieciešams. 

Kā lietot:  (6906)
1.   Novietojiet šinu savas rokas virspusē, bet plaukstas locītavas 

spilventiņu ar lodīšu pildījumu zem plaukstas. 
2.   Uzvelciet cimdu, ievietojot īkšķi atverē. 
3.   Lai lietotu balstortozi uz otras rokas, izgrieziet cimdu ar iekšpusi uz 

āru.

Kā lietot:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Ielieciet plaukstu manšetē.
2. Uzvelciet manšeti, ievietojot īkšķi atverē.

**UZMANĪBU: Šis izstrādājums satur dabīgu gumijas lateksu, kas var 
izraisīt alerģisku reakciju.  
Daži izstrādājumi, kas izgatavoti no neoprēna maisījuma, var kairināt ādu.  
Ja rodas izsitumi vai sāpes nepāriet, pārtrauciet izstrādājuma lietošanu un 
vērsieties pie ārsta.

KOPŠANA  Mazgājiet izstrādājumu ar rokām aukstā ūdenī, lietojot saudzīgu 
mazgāšanas līdzekli.  Nebaliniet un nelietojiet veļas mīkstinātāju.  Rūpīgi 
izskalojiet izstrādājumu un ļaujiet tam dabiski izžūt. 

Paziņojums:  ja saistībā ar šīs ierīces izmantošanu notiek kāds nopietns, ar 
veselību saistīts negadījums, lūdzu, informējiet etiķetē norādīto ražotāju un 
savas valsts kompetentās veselības aprūpes iestādes.

Utilizarea prevăzută:    
Orteze pentru încheietura mâinii – Îl protejează pe utilizator contra 
zgârieturilor și contuziilor.
Suport pentru încheietura mâinii – Ajută să susțină încheieturile mâinilor 
slăbite sau rănite.
Mănuși de compresie – Oferă compresie și suport pentru încheieturile 
mâinilor slăbite sau rănite.
Cum se aplică: (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Înfăşuraţi în jurul încheieturii mâinii.
2.   Reglaţi după necesităţi pentru a obţine o reglare fermă dar 

confortabilă.

Cum se aplică:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Băgaţi încheietura mâinii prin suport.
2.   Poziţionaţi-l în aşa fel încât să stea confortabil peste încheietura 

mâinii.

Cum se aplică:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Băgaţi degetele în mănuşă.
2.   Fixaţi banda în jurul încheieturii mâinii pentru a obţine o reglare 

fermă dar confortabilă.

Cum se aplică:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Băgaţi mâna prin bucla elastică.
2.   Înfăşuraţi banda în jurul încheieturii mâinii, trăgând de bucla elastică 

pentru a o strânge.

Cum se aplică: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Băgaţi degetul mare prin buclă.
2.   Înfăşuraţi suportul pe sub încheietura mâinii, apoi peste încheietură.
3.   Strângeţi faşa/suportul pentru a obţine un suport ferm dar 

confortabil.
4.   Reglaţi după necesităţi.

Cum se aplică:  (6906)
1.   Amplasaţi atela peste mână şi perniţa umplută cu bile sub palmă.
2.   Băgaţi mâna în mănuşă trecând degetul mare prin orificiu.
3.   Pentru a o purta pe mâna cealaltă, întoarceţi mănuşa pe dos.

Cum se aplică:   (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Băgați mâna în manșon.
2. Băgați mâna în manșon cu degetul mare prin deschidere.

**ATENȚIE: Acest produs conține latex din cauciuc natural, care poate 
provoca reacții alergice.  
Unele produse din amestec de neopren pot irita pielea.  Dacă apare o iritație 
sau durerea persistă, întrerupeți utilizarea și consultați un medic.

ÎNTREȚINERE:  Spălați cu mâna în apă rece cu un detergent ușor.  Nu 
folosiți înălbitor sau balsam de rufe.  Clătiți bine și uscați la aer. 

Aviz: În cazul în care apare un incident grav legat de sănătate atunci când 
se utilizează dispozitivul, vă rugăm să anunțați producătorul identificat pe 
etichetă și autoritățile sanitare competente din țara dvs..

Kasutusotstarve: 
Randmevarrukad – kaitsevad kasutajat marrastuste ja põrutuste eest.
Randmetugi – aitab toetada nõrka või vigastatud rannet.
Survekindad – pakuvad kompressiooni ja tuge nõrkadele või 
vigastatud randmetele.

Kasutamine:  (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.  Mähkige ümber randme.
2.  Vajaduse korral kohandage tugeva ja mugava sobivuse 

saavutamiseks.

Kasutamine: (76058, 76059)
1.  Libistage tugi randmele.
2.  Paigutage nii, et tugi oleks mugavalt randmeliigese kohal.

Kasutamine: (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.  Pange kinnas kätte.
2.  Tõmmake paelad ümber randme, et tagada tugev ja mugav 

kinnitus.

Kasutamine: (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.  Libistage elastne aas ümber käe.
2.  Tõmmake elastne aas pingule ja mähkige pael ümber randme.

Kasutamine:(4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.  Pange pöial läbi aasa.
2.  Mähkige tugi randme alt ja seejärel pealt.
3.  Kinnitage tugi tugeva ja mugava sobivuse saavutamiseks.
4.  Vajaduse korral kohandage.

Kasutamine: (6906)
1.  Asetage toestus käe peale ja graanulitega täidetud 

randmepadi peopesa alla.
2.  Libistage käsi kindasse ja pange pöial läbi ava.
3.  Teisel käel kandmiseks pöörake kinnas pahupidi.

Kasutamine: (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   Pange käsi varrukasse.
2. Libistage käsi varukasse, sisestades pöidla läbi ava.

**HOIATUS: see toode sisaldab looduslikku kummilateksit, mis võib 
põhjustada allergilisi reaktsioone.  
Mõned neopreeniseguga tooted võivad põhjustada nahaärritusi.  Kui 
tekib lööve või valu, siis lõpetage kasutamine ja konsulteerige arstiga.

HOOLDAMINE:  peske käsitsi külmas vees õrnatoimelise 
pesuvahendiga.  Ärge kasutage valgendajaid ega 
kangapehmendajaid.  Loputage hoolikalt ja kuivatage õhu käes. 

Märkus! Kui seadme kasutamisel esineb tõsiseid tervisega seotud 
juhtumeid, teavitage sellest sildil märgitud tootjat ja oma riigi pädevaid 
tervishoiuasutusi.

Kullanım Amacı:  
El Bilek Kılıfları – Kullanıcıyı sıyrıklardan ve eziklerden korur
El Bilek Desteği – Zayıf ya da incinmiş bilekleri desteklemeye 
yardımcı olur.
Sıkıştırma Eldivenleri - Zayıf veya incinmiş el bilekleri için sıkıştırma 
ve destek sağlar.

Nasıl Uygulanır:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   Bilek etrafında sarın.
2.   Sağlam ve rahat oturması için gerekli olduğu şekilde ayarlayın.

Nasıl Uygulanır:  (76058, 76059)
1.   Desteği, bilek üzerine kaydırın.
2.   Desteği el bileği üzerinde rahat durması için konumlandırın.

Nasıl Uygulanır:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 
6903ML, 6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML)
1.   Parmakları eldivenin içine yerleştirin.
2.   Sıkı ve rahat oturması için Kayışları ayak bileği etrafına sabitleyin.

Nasıl Uygulanır:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   Elastik halkayı el üzerine çekin.
2.   Elastik halkayı sıkıca çekerken kayışı bileğin etrafına sarın.

Nasıl Uygulanır: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 
75138, 75139)
1.   Baş parmağı halkanın içine yerleştirin.
2.   Desteği bilek altından, sonra bilek üzerinden sarın.
3.   Sağlam ve rahat oturması için desteği sabitleyin.
4.   Gerektiği gibi ayarlayın.

Nasıl Uygulanır:  (6906)
1.   Kırık tahtasını el üstüne ve boncuk dolu bilek yastığını el 

avucu altına konumlandırın.
2.   Başparmağı açıklık içinden geçirerek eli eldiven içine kaydırın.
3.   Diğer ele giydirmek için, eldivenin içini dışına çevirin.

Nasıl Uygulanır:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.  Elinizi kılıfın içine yerleştirin.
2. Başparmağı açıklık içinden geçirerek eli kılıfın içine kaydırın.

**DİKKAT: Bu ürün, alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilen doğal kauçuk 
lateksi içermektedir.  
Bir neopren karışımı ile yapılmış bazı ürünler cilt tahrişine neden 
olabilir.  Kızarıklık olursa veya ağrı devam ederse, kullanmayı bırakın 
ve bir doktora danışın.

BAKIM:  Hafif bir deterjan ile soğuk suda elde yıkayın.  Çamaşır suyu 
veya yumuşatıcı kullanmayın.  İyice durulayıp açık havada kurutun. 

Uyarı: Bu cihazın kullanımıyla ilgili ciddi bir sağlık sorunu ortaya 
çıkarsa, lütfen etikette belirtilen üreticiyi ve ülkenizdeki yasal sağlık 
yetkililerini bilgilendirin.

RANNEKÄÄRE, neopreeniseos **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
KYYNÄRTUKI, joustava **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESSIOKÄSINEET 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
RANNETUKI, JOUSTAVA LENKKI **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
RANTEEN TUKISIDOS, neopreeniseos 4505, 6290, 
6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
MUKAVA RANNETUKI 6906
RANNETUKI, säädettävä 75138, 75139

CSUKLÓVÉDŐ, neoprénkeverék **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
CSUKLÓTÁMASZ, rugalmas **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESSZIÓS KESZTYŰ 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
CSUKLÓTÁMASZ RUGALMAS HUROKKAL **961, 
**6281, **6281ML 
WRAP CSUKLÓTÁMASZ, neoprénkeverék 4505, 6290, 
6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
KOMFORT CSUKLÓTÁMASZ 6906
CSUKLÓTÁMASZ, állítható 75138, 75139

RIEŠO APSAUGA iš neopreno mišinio **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
TAMPRI RIEŠO APSAUGA   **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESINĖS PIRŠTINĖS  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
TAMPRI RIEŠO APSAUGA SU KILPUTE   **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
APVYNIOJAMA RIEŠO APSAUGA iš neopreninio 
mišinio   4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
PATOGI RIEŠO APSAUGA 6906
REGULIUOJAMA RIEŠO APSAUGA   75138, 75139

ỐNG BẢO VỆ CỔ TAY hỗn hợp Neoprene **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
ĐỆM ĐỠ CỔ TAY co giãn  **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
BAO TAY NÉN  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, 
**6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
ĐỆM ĐỠ CỔ TAY CÓ LỖ BUỘC CO DÃN   **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
ĐỆM BẢO VỆ CỔ TAY QUẤN QUANH hỗn hợp 
Neoprene   4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
ĐỆM BẢO VỆ CỔ TAY CÓ THỂ ĐIỀU CHỈNH  6906
ĐỆM BẢO VỆ CỔ TAY  có thể Điều Chỉnh  75138, 75139

NÁVLEK NA ZÁPÄSTIE z neoprénovej zmesi  **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
BANDÁŽ NA ZÁPÄSTIE, elastická  **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESNÉ RUKAVICE   6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
BANDÁŽ NA ZÁPÄSTIE S ELASTICKOU SLUČKOU  **961, 
**6281, **6281ML 
OVINOVACIA BANDÁŽ NA ZÁPÄSTIE z neoprénovej zmesi  
4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
BANDÁŽ NA ZÁPÄSTIE COMFORT  6906
BANDÁŽ NA ZÁPÄSTIE, nastaviteľná  75138, 75139

NAVLAKA ZA RUČNI ZGLOB od neoprenske mešavine  
**400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB, elastični   **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
RUKAVICE ZA KOMPRESIJU  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB S ELASTIČNOM ČIČAK TRAKOM   
**961, **6281, **6281ML 
BANDAŽNI STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB od neoprenske 
mešavine   4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
UDOBNI STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB 6906
STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB, podesivi   75138, 75139

ÚLNLIÐSHULSA Neoprenblanda **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
ÚLNLIÐSSTUÐNINGUR, teygjanlegur **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
ÞRÝSTIHANSKAR 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, 
**6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
ÚLNLIÐSSTUÐNINGUR, TEYGJANLEGUR M/LYKKJU 
**961, **6281, **6281ML 
ÚLNLIÐSSTUÐNINGUR, VAFIN neoprenblanda   4505, 
6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
ÞÆGINDASTUÐNINGUR ÚLNLIÐS 6906
OLNBOGASTUÐNINGUR, stillanlegur 75138, 75139

SARUNG PERGELANGAN TANGAN Campuran Neoprena 
**400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
PENAHAN PERGELANGAN TANGAN Elastik  **76058, 
**76059, **94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
SARUNG TANGAN MAMPATAN  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
PENAHAN PERGELANGAN TANGAN DGN/GELUNG ELASTIK   
**961, **6281, **6281ML 
PEMBALUT PENAHAN PERGELANGAN TANGAN  Campuran 
Neoprena  4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
PENAHAN PERGELANGAN TANGAN SELESA  6906
PENAHAN PERGELANGAN TANGAN Boleh Laras  75138, 75139

HÅNDLEDDSMANSJETT neoprenblanding **400SM, 
**400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
HÅNDLEDDSBANDASJE Elastisk **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESJONSHANSKER 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
HÅNDLEDDSBANDASJE M/ELASTIKKLØKKE **961, 
**6281, **6281ML 
HÅNDLEDDSBANDASJEOMSLAG neoprenblanding 
4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
KOMFORT HÅNDLEDDSBANDASJE 6906
HÅNDLEDDSBANDASJE Justerbar 75138, 75139

РЪКАВ ЗА КИТКА Неопренова смес **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
ОРТЕЗА ЗА КИТКА Еластична **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
СТЯГАЩИ РЪКАВИЦИ 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
ОРТЕЗА ЗА КИТКА С ЕЛАСТИЧНА ЗАКОПЧАЛКА 
**961, **6281, **6281ML 
ПРЕВРЪЗКА ЗА ОРТЕЗА ЗА КИТКА  Неопренова 
смес 4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
УДОБНА ОРТЕЗА ЗА КИТКА 6906
ОРТЕЗА ЗА КИТКА, регулируема 75138, 75139

MANŠETA ZA ZAPESTJE Neoprenska mešanica 
**400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
BANDAŽA ZA ZAPESTJE Elastična   **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESIJSKE ROKAVICE  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
BANDAŽA ZA ZAPESTJE Z ELASTIČNO ZANKO   
**961, **6281, **6281ML 
BANDAŽNI OVOJ ZA ZAPESTJE  Neoprenska mešanica   
4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
UDOBNA BANDAŽA ZA ZAPESTJE  6906
BANDAŽA ZA ZAPESTJE Prilagodljiva   75138, 75139

NAVLAKA ZA RUČNI ZGLOB od mješavine neoprena 
**400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB, elastični **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESIJSKE RUKAVICE  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB S ELASTIČNOM ČIČAK 
TRAKOM   **961, **6281, **6281ML 
BANDAŽNI STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB od mješavine 
neoprena  4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
UDOBNI STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB  6906
STEZNIK ZA RUČNI ZGLOB, prilagodljivi   75138, 75139

PLAUKSTAS LOCĪTAVAS MANŠETE neoprēna maisījums  
**400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL 
PLAUKSTAS LOCĪTAVAS MANŠETE  elastīga  **76058, 
**76059, **94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESIJAS CIMDI  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, 
**6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
PLAUKSTAS LOCĪTAVAS BALSTORTOZE AR APTVERI 
ELASTĪGA   **961, **6281, **6281ML 
PLAUKSTAS LOCĪTAVAS APSĒJS neoprēna maisījums   
4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
ĒRTA PLAUKSTAS LOCĪTAVAS BALSTORTOZE 6906
PLAUKSTAS LOCĪTAVAS BALSTORTOZE regulējama   
75138, 75139

ถุงรัดข้อมือ ทำ�จ�กย�งนีโอพรีนผสม  **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
ที่พยุงข้อมือ แบบยืดได้   **76058, **76059, **94058, **94059, 
67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
ถุงมือรัด 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, **6903, 
**6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
ที่พยุงข้อมือ แบบมีห่วงย�งยืด   **961, **6281, **6281ML 
ที่พยุงข้อมือแบบพัน ทำ�จ�กย�งนีโอพรีนผสม   4505, 6290, 
6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
ที่พยุงข้อมือ แบบสวมสบ�ย  6906
ที่พยุงข้อมือ แบบปรับได้  75138, 75139

MANŞON PENTRU ÎNCHEIETURA MÂINII din amestec cu 
neopren  **400SM, **400MD, **400LG, **400XL
SUPORT PENTRU ÎNCHEIETURA MÂINII Elastic   **76058, 
**76059, **94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
MĂNUŞI DE COMPRESIE  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
SUPORT PENTRU ÎNCHEIETURA MÂINII CU BUCLĂ ELASTICĂ  
**961, **6281, **6281ML 
FAŞĂ PENTRU ÎNVELIT ÎNCHEIETURA MÂINI din amestec cu 
neopren   4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
SUPORT DE CONFORT PENTRU ÎNCHEIETURA MÂINII 6906
SUPORT PENTRU ÎNCHEIETURA MÂINII Reglabil   75138, 75139

RANDMETUGI neopreeni segu **400SM, **400MD, **400LG, 
**400XL 
PÖIDLAAVAGA RANDMETUGI elastne  **76058, **76059, 
**94058, **94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
KOMPRESSIOONKINDAD 6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, **6901ML, 
**6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML
PÖIDLAAVA JA AASAGA ELASTNE RANDMETUGI **961, 
**6281, **6281ML 
ÜMBERMÄHITAV PÖIDLAAVAGA RANDMETUGI neopreeni 
segu 4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
PÖIDLAAVAGA RANDMETUGI COMFORT 6906
PÖIDLAAVAGA RANDMETUGI reguleeritav 75138, 75139

BİLEK KILIFI, Neopren Karışımlı  **400SM, **400MD, 
**400LG, **400XL 
BİLEK DESTEĞİ, Elastik **76058, **76059, **94058, 
**94059, 67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML 
SIKIŞTIRMA ELDİVENLERİ  6905ML, 6908ML, **6901, 
**6901ML, **6903, **6903ML, **6904, **6904ML, 6905, 6908, 
67987ML
BİLEK DESTEĞİ, HALKALI, ELASTİK   **961, **6281, 
**6281ML 
BİLEK DESTEK SARGISI, Neopren Karışımlı   4505, 
6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557
RAHATLATMA BİLEK DESTEĞİ 6906
BİLEK DESTEĞİ, Ayarlanabilir,   75138, 75139

ข้อบ่งใช้:  
ถุงรัดข้อมือ – ช่วยป้องกันก�รถลอกและฟกช้ำ�
สนับข้อมือ – ช่วยพยุงข้อมือที่อ่อนแอหรือบ�ดเจ็บ
ถุงมือสำ�หรับรัด – ช่วยรัดและพยุงข้อมือที่อ่อนแอหรือบ�ดเจ็บ

วิธีก�รใช้:   (400SM, 400MD, 400LG, 400XL)
1.   พันรอบข้อมือ
2.   ปรับให้กระชับและสบ�ยต�มต้องก�ร

วิธีก�รใช้:  (76058, 76059)
1.   สวมบนข้อมือ
2.   จัดให้อยู่บนข้อศอกอย่�งสบ�ย ๆ

วิธีก�รใช้:  (6905ML, 6908ML, 6901, 6901ML, 6903, 6903ML, 
6904, 6904ML, 6905, 6908, 67987ML) 
1.   สอดนิ้วเข้�ไปในถุงมือ
2.   พันส�ยค�ดรอบข้อมือให้กระชับและสบ�ย

วิธีก�รใช้:  (961, 6281, 6281ML)
1.   ดึงห่วงย�งยืดม�บนมือ
2.   พันส�ยรัดรอบข้อมือ พร้อมกับดึงห่วงย�งยืดให้แน่น

วิธีก�รใช้: (4505, 6290, 6290C, 6290DE, 6290ML, 94557, 75138, 
75139)
1.   สอดหัวแม่มือเข้�ไปในห่วง
2.   พันรอบข้อมือ แล้วพันขึ้นม�บนส่วนบนของข้อมือ
3.   ติดให้กระชับและสบ�ย 
4.   ปรับต�มคว�มต้องก�ร

วิธีก�รใช้:  (6906)
1.   จัดให้ที่ด�มอยู่ที่ด้�นบนของมือ และให้แผ่นรองข้อมือที่มีเม็ดอยู่ข้�งใน 

อยู่ใต้ฝ่�มือ
2.   สอดมือเข้�ไปในถุงมือ โดยสอดหัวแม่มือเข้�ไปในช่อง
3.   ถ้�ต้องก�รสวมบนมืออีกข้�ง ให้กลับด้�นถุงมือออกม�

วิธีก�รใช้:  (67725ML, 67728ML, 67729ML)
1.   ว�งมือลงในปลอก
2. เลื่อนมือเข้�ไปในปลอก โดยสอดหัวแม่มือเข้�ไปในช่อง

**ข้อควรระวัง: ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้มีส่วนประกอบของย�งล�เท็กซ์ธรรมช�ติ ซึ่ง
อ�จทำ�ให้เกิดปฏิกิริย�แพ้ขึ้นได้  
ผลิตภัณฑ์บ�งอย่�งที่ทำ�จ�กส่วนผสมของย�งนีโอพรีนอ�จทำ�คว�มระค�ย
เคืองแก่ผิวหนังได้  ห�กเกิดผื่นขึ้นหรืออ�ก�รเจ็บไม่ห�ยไป ขอให้เลิกใช้
 และไปห�แพทย์

ก�รดูแลรักษ�:  ซักมือด้วยน้ำ�เย็นและน้ำ�ย�ซักผ้�ชนิดอ่อน  อย่�ใช้น้ำ�ย�
ฟอกผ้�ข�วหรือน้ำ�ย�ปรับผ้�นุ่ม  ล้�งน้ำ�ให้สะอ�ด และผึ่งให้แห้ง 

คำ�เตือน: ห�กเกิดเหตุรุนแรงเกี่ยวกับสุขภ�พขึ้นจ�กก�รใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้
 โปรดแจ้งให้ผู้ผลิตทร�บต�มข้อมูลก�รติดต่อที่ระบุอยู่บนฉล�กนี้ และแจ้ง
แก่หน่วยง�นด้�นส�ธ�รณสุขในประเทศของคุณ

400XL** ،400LG** ،400MD** ،400SM** كُمّ للرسغ من خليط النيوبرين

67729ML ،67728ML ،67725ML ،94059** ،94058** ،76059** ،76058** دعامة مرنة للرسغ

 ،6905 ،6904ML** ،6904** ،6903ML** ،6903** ،6901ML** ،6901** ،6908ML ،6905ML قفازات ضغط

67987ML ،6908

6281ML** ،6281** ،961** دعامة رسغ مزودة بعروة مرنة

94557 ،6290ML ،6290DE ،6290C ،6290 ،4505 ضمادة لدعم الرسغ من خليط النيوبرين

دعامة مريحة للرسغ 6906

دعامة للرسغ قابلة للتعديل 75138، 75139

الاستخدام المقصود: 

كُمّ الرسغ - حماية الشخص الذي يرتدي المنتج من تآكل العظام أو الرضوض.

دعامة الرسغ - المساعدة في دعم الأرساغ الضعيفة أو المصابة.

قفازات الضغط - توفير الضغط والدعم للأرساغ الضعيفة أو المصابة.

)400XL** ،400LG** ،400MD** ،400SM**( :كيفية الاستخدام

 قم باللفّ حول الرسغ.	. 

 اضبط حسب الضرورة للحصول على تثبيت ملائم ومريح.	. 

كيفية الاستخدام: )76058، 76059(

	- أدخل الدعامة فوق الرسغ.

	- ضع الدعامة بحيث يكون وضعها مريحًا فوق مفصل الرسغ.

 ،6908 ،6905 ،6904ML ،6904 ،6903ML ،6903 ،6901ML ،6901 ،6908ML ،9605ML( :كيفية الاستخدام

)67987ML

	- أدخل الأصابع داخل القفازات.

	- اربط الشريط حول الرسغ للحصول على تثبيت ملائم ومريح.

)6281ML ،6281 ،961( :كيفية الاستخدام

	- اجذب العروة المرنة فوق اليد.

	- قم بلفّ الشريط حول الرسغ أثناء جذب العروة المرنة بإحكام.

)75139 ،75138 ،94557 ،6290ML ،6290DE ،6290C ،6290 ،4505( :كيفية الاستخدام

	- أدخل إصبع الإبهام داخل العروة.

	- قم بلفّ الدعامة أسفل الرسغ، ثم فوق أعلى الرسغ.

3- اربط الدعامة للحصول على تثبيت ملائم ومريح.

4- اضبط حسب الحاجة.

كيفية الاستخدام: )6906(

	- ضع الجَبيرة أعلى اليد ووسادة الرسغ المحشوة بالخرز أسفل راحة اليد.

	- أدخل اليد في القفاز مع إدخال إصبع الإبهام عبر الفتحة.

3- لارتداء الدعامة في اليد المقابلة، اقلب القفاز من الداخل إلى الخارج.

)67729ML ،67728ML ،67725ML( :يفية الاستخدام

	- ضع اليد في الكُمّ.

	- أدخل اليد في الكُمّ مع إدخال إصبع الإبهام عبر الفتحة.

** تنبيه: يحتوي هذا المنتج على مطاط اللاتكس الطبيعي والذي قد يسبب تفاعلات تحسسية.

تتكون بعض المنتجات من خليط النيوبرين الذي قد يسبب تهيج الجلد. وفي حال حدوث طفح جلدي أو استمرار 

الألم، توقف عن استخدام المنتج واستشر الطبيب.

العناية: اغسل المنتج يدوياً بماء بارد مع مادة مطهرة مخففة، ويمُنع استخدام مواد التبييض أو منعمات الأنسجة. 

احرص على الشطف الدقيق والتجفيف في الهواء.

حة  املاحظة: في حال وقوع أيّ حالات صحيّة خطيرة مرتبطة باستخدام هذه الأداة، يرُجى إبلاغ الشركة المُصنِّعة المُوضَّ

على الملصق والجهات الصحيّة المختصة في بلدك.


